
LCAP Needs ‐ Parent Survey Results by School

2021‐22

# Fam. # Resp.
Resp. 

Rate
% Imp.

Imp. 

Rank
% Sat.

07‐Good teachers
34393 8446 25% 99% 1 92%

18‐A safe school
34393 8442 25% 97% 2 87%

06‐Good principals
34393 8439 25% 94% 3 94%

24‐Clean, well‐maintained, welcoming schools
34393 8452 25% 92% 4 91%

13‐Useful feedback from teachers on learning
34393 8438 25% 91% 5 82%

16‐Security staff on campus
34393 8444 25% 88% 6 80%

28‐Bullying prevention
34393 8417 24% 88% 7 77%

10‐Counselors to guide preparation for college and 

career
34393 8433 25% 86% 8 81%

23‐Mental health support for students
34393 8453 25% 85% 9 76%

03‐Challenging and interesting courses
34393 8425 24% 84% 10 88%

29‐Regular communication from the school and 

teacher
34393 8453 25% 83% 11 89%

14‐Frequent gradebook/parentVUE updates
34393 8437 25% 82% 12 86%

22‐Counselors to provide advice and personal support
34393 8437 25% 81% 13 80%

11‐Homework support
34393 8438 25% 81% 14 73%

09‐Small class sizes
34393 8443 25% 79% 15 59%

17‐COVID safety measures
34393 8426 24% 77% 16 85%

05‐Online tools to support learning
34393 8431 25% 75% 17 87%

15‐Ideas and tips on how to support academics at 

home
34393 8434 25% 73% 18 75%

31‐Information about participating in school activities
34393 8432 25% 73% 19 89%

02‐Students to be able to enroll in any course they 

choose
34393 8432 25% 72% 20 82%

20‐VAPA
34393 8442 25% 72% 21 73%

21‐Fun programs, events, and clubs
34393 8442 25% 70% 22 73%

27‐Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills
34393 8427 25% 70% 23 78%

08‐Libraries open to students after school
34393 8447 25% 70% 24 76%

19‐Athletic programs
34393 8430 25% 68% 25 81%

04‐Chromebooks
34393 8441 25% 63% 26 98%

25‐Transportation to get to school
34393 8427 25% 56% 27 70%

30‐Opportunities to communicate with the school in 

my home language
34393 8421 24% 53% 28 94%

12‐Independent study options
34393 8416 24% 51% 29 74%

01‐Instruction related to my background and culture
34393 8408 24% 38% 30 72%

26‐Later school start
34393 8381 24% 29% 31 63%
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LCAP Needs ‐ Parent Survey Results by School

2021‐22

# Fam. # Resp.
Resp. 

Rate
% Imp.

Imp. 

Rank
% Sat.

All

07‐Good teachers
21205 4226 20% 99% 1 94%

18‐A safe school
21205 4218 20% 97% 2 91%

06‐Good principals
21205 4221 20% 94% 3 94%

13‐Useful feedback from teachers on learning
21205 4217 20% 92% 4 86%

24‐Clean, well‐maintained, welcoming schools
21205 4225 20% 92% 5 94%

28‐Bullying prevention
21205 4208 20% 89% 6 78%

16‐Security staff on campus
21205 4218 20% 86% 7 81%

23‐Mental health support for students
21205 4221 20% 85% 8 76%

10‐Counselors to guide preparation for college and 

career
21205 4216 20% 84% 9 83%

29‐Regular communication from the school and 

teacher
21205 4226 20% 84% 10 91%

03‐Challenging and interesting courses
21205 4217 20% 83% 11 88%

09‐Small class sizes
21205 4219 20% 80% 12 61%

11‐Homework support
21205 4218 20% 80% 13 76%

14‐Frequent gradebook/parentVUE updates
21205 4217 20% 80% 14 88%

22‐Counselors to provide advice and personal support
21205 4214 20% 79% 15 79%

17‐COVID safety measures
21205 4211 20% 77% 16 86%

15‐Ideas and tips on how to support academics at 

home
21205 4216 20% 75% 17 78%

31‐Information about participating in school activities
21205 4211 20% 74% 18 89%

05‐Online tools to support learning
21205 4217 20% 73% 19 88%

20‐VAPA
21205 4220 20% 73% 20 66%

27‐Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills
21205 4216 20% 72% 21 80%

21‐Fun programs, events, and clubs
21205 4218 20% 71% 22 69%

08‐Libraries open to students after school
21205 4219 20% 69% 23 76%

19‐Athletic programs
21205 4217 20% 69% 24 74%

02‐Students to be able to enroll in any course they 

choose
21205 4214 20% 68% 25 85%

04‐Chromebooks
21205 4217 20% 62% 26 97%

25‐Transportation to get to school
21205 4214 20% 57% 27 74%

30‐Opportunities to communicate with the school in 

my home language
21205 4208 20% 54% 28 95%

12‐Independent study options
21205 4206 20% 50% 29 75%

01‐Instruction related to my background and culture
21205 4206 20% 38% 30 75%

26‐Later school start
21205 4184 20% 28% 31 65%
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LCAP Needs ‐ Parent Survey Results by School

2021‐22

# Fam. # Resp.
Resp. 

Rate
% Imp.

Imp. 

Rank
% Sat.

All

07‐Good teachers
548 129 24% 99% 1 95%

18‐A safe school
548 130 24% 97% 2 95%

13‐Useful feedback from teachers on learning
548 131 24% 92% 3 87%

06‐Good principals
548 130 24% 92% 4 98%

24‐Clean, well‐maintained, welcoming schools
548 130 24% 89% 5 96%

28‐Bullying prevention
548 129 24% 89% 5 89%

03‐Challenging and interesting courses
548 130 24% 87% 7 89%

09‐Small class sizes
548 130 24% 87% 7 76%

16‐Security staff on campus
548 131 24% 85% 9 89%

29‐Regular communication from the school and 

teacher
548 130 24% 83% 10 97%

11‐Homework support
548 130 24% 82% 11 83%

23‐Mental health support for students
548 131 24% 82% 11 86%

10‐Counselors to guide preparation for college and 

career
548 130 24% 81% 13 89%

17‐COVID safety measures
548 130 24% 79% 14 94%

14‐Frequent gradebook/parentVUE updates
548 131 24% 78% 15 91%

22‐Counselors to provide advice and personal support
548 130 24% 78% 15 92%

05‐Online tools to support learning
548 130 24% 77% 17 86%

27‐Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills
548 129 24% 75% 18 88%

15‐Ideas and tips on how to support academics at 

home
548 131 24% 74% 19 86%

31‐Information about participating in school activities
548 131 24% 73% 20 92%

08‐Libraries open to students after school
548 130 24% 70% 21 77%

21‐Fun programs, events, and clubs
548 131 24% 69% 22 71%

02‐Students to be able to enroll in any course they 

choose
548 131 24% 69% 23 83%

20‐VAPA
548 130 24% 66% 24 79%

19‐Athletic programs
548 131 24% 61% 25 90%

04‐Chromebooks
548 130 24% 58% 26 97%

25‐Transportation to get to school
548 129 24% 56% 27 77%

30‐Opportunities to communicate with the school in 

my home language
548 130 24% 50% 28 96%

12‐Independent study options
548 130 24% 47% 29 79%

01‐Instruction related to my background and culture
548 130 24% 40% 30 65%

26‐Later school start
548 130 24% 30% 31 75%
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LCAP Needs ‐ Parent Survey Results by School

2021‐22

# Fam. # Resp.
Resp. 

Rate
% Imp.

Imp. 

Rank
% Sat.

All

07‐Good teachers
588 200 34% 100% 1 93%

18‐A safe school
588 200 34% 98% 2 91%

06‐Good principals
588 200 34% 95% 3 94%

13‐Useful feedback from teachers on learning
588 199 34% 94% 4 78%

24‐Clean, well‐maintained, welcoming schools
588 200 34% 91% 5 93%

28‐Bullying prevention
588 200 34% 88% 6 85%

10‐Counselors to guide preparation for college and 

career
588 199 34% 83% 7 84%

03‐Challenging and interesting courses
588 200 34% 82% 8 84%

23‐Mental health support for students
588 198 34% 81% 9 75%

29‐Regular communication from the school and 

teacher
588 199 34% 81% 9 80%

16‐Security staff on campus
588 199 34% 81% 11 82%

09‐Small class sizes
588 199 34% 80% 12 63%

11‐Homework support
588 199 34% 79% 13 79%

22‐Counselors to provide advice and personal support
588 198 34% 77% 14 74%

15‐Ideas and tips on how to support academics at 

home
588 199 34% 76% 15 77%

14‐Frequent gradebook/parentVUE updates
588 198 34% 74% 16 87%

31‐Information about participating in school activities
588 198 34% 73% 17 90%

17‐COVID safety measures
588 200 34% 72% 18 87%

20‐VAPA
588 199 34% 70% 19 58%

21‐Fun programs, events, and clubs
588 198 34% 68% 20 68%

05‐Online tools to support learning
588 198 34% 67% 21 87%

08‐Libraries open to students after school
588 199 34% 66% 22 67%

27‐Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills
588 199 34% 66% 22 82%

02‐Students to be able to enroll in any course they 

choose
588 196 33% 66% 24 82%

19‐Athletic programs
588 199 34% 65% 25 74%

04‐Chromebooks
588 198 34% 55% 26 98%

12‐Independent study options
588 199 34% 48% 27 85%

30‐Opportunities to communicate with the school in 

my home language
588 198 34% 47% 28 92%

25‐Transportation to get to school
588 197 34% 41% 29 80%

01‐Instruction related to my background and culture
588 199 34% 37% 30 82%

26‐Later school start
588 196 33% 17% 31 62%
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LCAP Needs ‐ Parent Survey Results by School

2021‐22

# Fam. # Resp.
Resp. 

Rate
% Imp.

Imp. 

Rank
% Sat.

All

07‐Good teachers
570 84 15% 98% 1 91%

18‐A safe school
570 84 15% 96% 2 94%

06‐Good principals
570 83 15% 95% 3 93%

13‐Useful feedback from teachers on learning
570 84 15% 92% 4 90%

24‐Clean, well‐maintained, welcoming schools
570 84 15% 90% 5 91%

28‐Bullying prevention
570 83 15% 90% 5 68%

23‐Mental health support for students
570 84 15% 88% 7 66%

29‐Regular communication from the school and 

teacher
570 84 15% 87% 8 95%

15‐Ideas and tips on how to support academics at 

home
570 84 15% 86% 9 83%

16‐Security staff on campus
570 84 15% 86% 9 87%

22‐Counselors to provide advice and personal support
570 84 15% 86% 9 70%

10‐Counselors to guide preparation for college and 

career
570 84 15% 85% 12 80%

03‐Challenging and interesting courses
570 84 15% 83% 13 84%

09‐Small class sizes
570 84 15% 83% 13 66%

14‐Frequent gradebook/parentVUE updates
570 84 15% 81% 15 97%

11‐Homework support
570 84 15% 80% 16 78%

17‐COVID safety measures
570 84 15% 80% 16 74%

08‐Libraries open to students after school
570 84 15% 79% 18 68%

31‐Information about participating in school activities
570 84 15% 79% 18 85%

05‐Online tools to support learning
570 84 15% 77% 20 83%

27‐Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills
570 84 15% 75% 21 77%

21‐Fun programs, events, and clubs
570 83 15% 73% 22 46%

20‐VAPA
570 84 15% 71% 23 58%

02‐Students to be able to enroll in any course they 

choose
570 84 15% 69% 24 71%

04‐Chromebooks
570 84 15% 68% 25 90%

25‐Transportation to get to school
570 84 15% 68% 25 75%

30‐Opportunities to communicate with the school in 

my home language
570 84 15% 68% 25 97%

12‐Independent study options
570 84 15% 60% 28 59%

19‐Athletic programs
570 84 15% 55% 29 50%

01‐Instruction related to my background and culture
570 84 15% 39% 30 33%

26‐Later school start
570 84 15% 20% 31 75%
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LCAP Needs ‐ Parent Survey Results by School

2021‐22

# Fam. # Resp.
Resp. 

Rate
% Imp.

Imp. 

Rank
% Sat.

All

18‐A safe school
578 58 10% 98% 1 88%

07‐Good teachers
578 58 10% 97% 2 91%

11‐Homework support
578 58 10% 97% 2 59%

24‐Clean, well‐maintained, welcoming schools
578 58 10% 97% 2 100%

28‐Bullying prevention
578 58 10% 95% 5 70%

06‐Good principals
578 58 10% 93% 6 94%

13‐Useful feedback from teachers on learning
578 58 10% 93% 6 88%

16‐Security staff on campus
578 58 10% 93% 6 86%

10‐Counselors to guide preparation for college and 

career
578 58 10% 91% 9 75%

29‐Regular communication from the school and 

teacher
578 58 10% 91% 9 91%

22‐Counselors to provide advice and personal support
578 58 10% 90% 11 68%

15‐Ideas and tips on how to support academics at 

home
578 57 10% 88% 12 71%

17‐COVID safety measures
578 58 10% 86% 13 91%

23‐Mental health support for students
578 58 10% 84% 14 71%

14‐Frequent gradebook/parentVUE updates
578 58 10% 83% 15 92%

31‐Information about participating in school activities
578 58 10% 83% 15 92%

03‐Challenging and interesting courses
578 57 10% 81% 17 83%

05‐Online tools to support learning
578 57 10% 79% 18 83%

09‐Small class sizes
578 58 10% 78% 19 50%

19‐Athletic programs
578 58 10% 78% 19 79%

27‐Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills
578 58 10% 78% 19 88%

08‐Libraries open to students after school
578 58 10% 72% 22 77%

20‐VAPA
578 58 10% 72% 22 63%

21‐Fun programs, events, and clubs
578 58 10% 71% 24 60%

02‐Students to be able to enroll in any course they 

choose
578 58 10% 69% 25 73%

04‐Chromebooks
578 58 10% 67% 26 100%

30‐Opportunities to communicate with the school in 

my home language
578 58 10% 67% 26 95%

25‐Transportation to get to school
578 58 10% 62% 28 81%

12‐Independent study options
578 58 10% 60% 29 75%

01‐Instruction related to my background and culture
578 58 10% 45% 30 45%

26‐Later school start
578 57 10% 29% 31 50%
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LCAP Needs ‐ Parent Survey Results by School

2021‐22

# Fam. # Resp.
Resp. 

Rate
% Imp.

Imp. 

Rank
% Sat.

All

07‐Good teachers
621 184 30% 98% 1 97%

18‐A safe school
621 184 30% 98% 1 91%

06‐Good principals
621 183 29% 96% 3 96%

24‐Clean, well‐maintained, welcoming schools
621 184 30% 93% 4 91%

13‐Useful feedback from teachers on learning
621 183 29% 90% 5 87%

16‐Security staff on campus
621 183 29% 89% 6 84%

10‐Counselors to guide preparation for college and 

career
621 184 30% 88% 7 85%

03‐Challenging and interesting courses
621 184 30% 86% 8 92%

28‐Bullying prevention
621 184 30% 86% 9 75%

29‐Regular communication from the school and 

teacher
621 184 30% 84% 10 93%

05‐Online tools to support learning
621 184 30% 83% 11 88%

17‐COVID safety measures
621 183 29% 82% 12 79%

23‐Mental health support for students
621 183 29% 82% 12 74%

09‐Small class sizes
621 184 30% 80% 14 58%

14‐Frequent gradebook/parentVUE updates
621 182 29% 80% 14 94%

22‐Counselors to provide advice and personal support
621 182 29% 78% 16 75%

11‐Homework support
621 184 30% 78% 17 76%

15‐Ideas and tips on how to support academics at 

home
621 181 29% 74% 18 86%

02‐Students to be able to enroll in any course they 

choose
621 183 29% 73% 19 91%

31‐Information about participating in school activities
621 183 29% 73% 20 90%

21‐Fun programs, events, and clubs
621 183 29% 71% 21 72%

08‐Libraries open to students after school
621 184 30% 70% 22 79%

20‐VAPA
621 183 29% 70% 22 75%

27‐Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills
621 184 30% 69% 24 85%

04‐Chromebooks
621 184 30% 68% 25 97%

19‐Athletic programs
621 184 30% 68% 25 80%

12‐Independent study options
621 183 29% 47% 27 79%

25‐Transportation to get to school
621 183 29% 43% 28 79%

30‐Opportunities to communicate with the school in 

my home language
621 183 29% 43% 29 100%

01‐Instruction related to my background and culture
621 182 29% 37% 30 78%

26‐Later school start
621 181 29% 33% 31 74%
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LCAP Needs ‐ Parent Survey Results by School

2021‐22

# Fam. # Resp.
Resp. 

Rate
% Imp.

Imp. 

Rank
% Sat.

All

07‐Good teachers
476 205 43% 100% 1 93%

18‐A safe school
476 204 43% 98% 2 94%

13‐Useful feedback from teachers on learning
476 203 43% 97% 3 91%

06‐Good principals
476 205 43% 97% 4 93%

24‐Clean, well‐maintained, welcoming schools
476 204 43% 95% 5 96%

28‐Bullying prevention
476 202 42% 95% 6 79%

16‐Security staff on campus
476 204 43% 90% 7 80%

29‐Regular communication from the school and 

teacher
476 205 43% 87% 8 95%

10‐Counselors to guide preparation for college and 

career
476 205 43% 86% 9 85%

11‐Homework support
476 205 43% 86% 9 78%

23‐Mental health support for students
476 204 43% 85% 11 80%

17‐COVID safety measures
476 204 43% 85% 12 85%

03‐Challenging and interesting courses
476 205 43% 83% 13 94%

05‐Online tools to support learning
476 205 43% 83% 14 88%

14‐Frequent gradebook/parentVUE updates
476 205 43% 83% 14 90%

09‐Small class sizes
476 204 43% 82% 16 67%

15‐Ideas and tips on how to support academics at 

home
476 205 43% 82% 16 79%

22‐Counselors to provide advice and personal support
476 205 43% 81% 18 86%

31‐Information about participating in school activities
476 205 43% 78% 19 90%

21‐Fun programs, events, and clubs
476 205 43% 76% 20 71%

20‐VAPA
476 205 43% 74% 21 71%

27‐Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills
476 202 42% 73% 22 83%

04‐Chromebooks
476 204 43% 71% 23 97%

19‐Athletic programs
476 205 43% 71% 23 79%

08‐Libraries open to students after school
476 205 43% 69% 25 82%

02‐Students to be able to enroll in any course they 

choose
476 205 43% 66% 26 82%

12‐Independent study options
476 204 43% 65% 27 72%

25‐Transportation to get to school
476 204 43% 56% 28 74%

30‐Opportunities to communicate with the school in 

my home language
476 203 43% 56% 28 98%

01‐Instruction related to my background and culture
476 204 43% 43% 30 84%

26‐Later school start
476 202 42% 31% 31 67%
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LCAP Needs ‐ Parent Survey Results by School

2021‐22

# Fam. # Resp.
Resp. 

Rate
% Imp.

Imp. 

Rank
% Sat.

All

07‐Good teachers
566 145 26% 99% 1 94%

18‐A safe school
566 144 25% 99% 2 93%

06‐Good principals
566 145 26% 95% 3 94%

24‐Clean, well‐maintained, welcoming schools
566 145 26% 94% 4 93%

10‐Counselors to guide preparation for college and 

career
566 145 26% 92% 5 80%

28‐Bullying prevention
566 144 25% 91% 6 71%

13‐Useful feedback from teachers on learning
566 144 25% 90% 7 84%

09‐Small class sizes
566 145 26% 88% 8 45%

16‐Security staff on campus
566 145 26% 88% 8 79%

23‐Mental health support for students
566 145 26% 88% 8 72%

03‐Challenging and interesting courses
566 143 25% 83% 11 88%

11‐Homework support
566 145 26% 83% 12 68%

27‐Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills
566 145 26% 83% 12 78%

29‐Regular communication from the school and 

teacher
566 145 26% 83% 12 93%

14‐Frequent gradebook/parentVUE updates
566 145 26% 81% 15 91%

17‐COVID safety measures
566 145 26% 81% 15 90%

22‐Counselors to provide advice and personal support
566 144 25% 81% 15 79%

20‐VAPA
566 145 26% 72% 18 62%

31‐Information about participating in school activities
566 144 25% 72% 18 97%

15‐Ideas and tips on how to support academics at 

home
566 144 25% 71% 20 72%

02‐Students to be able to enroll in any course they 

choose
566 145 26% 70% 21 84%

05‐Online tools to support learning
566 144 25% 70% 22 87%

21‐Fun programs, events, and clubs
566 145 26% 69% 23 65%

19‐Athletic programs
566 145 26% 67% 24 79%

08‐Libraries open to students after school
566 145 26% 63% 25 70%

04‐Chromebooks
566 145 26% 61% 26 92%

25‐Transportation to get to school
566 144 25% 53% 27 73%

12‐Independent study options
566 144 25% 48% 28 68%

30‐Opportunities to communicate with the school in 

my home language
566 144 25% 47% 29 94%

01‐Instruction related to my background and culture
566 145 26% 37% 30 69%

26‐Later school start
566 143 25% 21% 31 55%
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LCAP Needs ‐ Parent Survey Results by School

2021‐22

# Fam. # Resp.
Resp. 

Rate
% Imp.

Imp. 

Rank
% Sat.

All

07‐Good teachers
243 65 27% 100% 1 89%

13‐Useful feedback from teachers on learning
243 66 27% 97% 2 89%

06‐Good principals
243 65 27% 95% 3 97%

18‐A safe school
243 66 27% 94% 4 89%

24‐Clean, well‐maintained, welcoming schools
243 66 27% 91% 5 97%

29‐Regular communication from the school and 

teacher
243 66 27% 89% 6 90%

09‐Small class sizes
243 65 27% 89% 7 53%

28‐Bullying prevention
243 66 27% 83% 8 75%

20‐VAPA
243 66 27% 82% 9 50%

03‐Challenging and interesting courses
243 65 27% 80% 10 100%

19‐Athletic programs
243 66 27% 79% 11 65%

10‐Counselors to guide preparation for college and 

career
243 65 27% 77% 12 86%

15‐Ideas and tips on how to support academics at 

home
243 66 27% 76% 13 61%

11‐Homework support
243 65 27% 74% 14 58%

16‐Security staff on campus
243 66 27% 73% 15 82%

21‐Fun programs, events, and clubs
243 66 27% 73% 15 47%

23‐Mental health support for students
243 66 27% 73% 15 67%

31‐Information about participating in school activities
243 65 27% 71% 18 67%

14‐Frequent gradebook/parentVUE updates
243 66 27% 70% 19 85%

25‐Transportation to get to school
243 66 27% 70% 19 80%

22‐Counselors to provide advice and personal support
243 65 27% 67% 21 62%

05‐Online tools to support learning
243 65 27% 62% 22 90%

27‐Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills
243 64 26% 59% 23 62%

30‐Opportunities to communicate with the school in 

my home language
243 65 27% 58% 24 83%

02‐Students to be able to enroll in any course they 

choose
243 65 27% 57% 25 89%

08‐Libraries open to students after school
243 65 27% 55% 26 63%

04‐Chromebooks
243 65 27% 54% 27 100%

17‐COVID safety measures
243 66 27% 52% 28 95%

12‐Independent study options
243 64 26% 51% 29 71%

26‐Later school start
243 65 27% 36% 30 50%

01‐Instruction related to my background and culture
243 64 26% 17% 31 67%
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LCAP Needs ‐ Parent Survey Results by School

2021‐22

# Fam. # Resp.
Resp. 

Rate
% Imp.

Imp. 

Rank
% Sat.

All

07‐Good teachers
263 37 14% 100% 1 100%

13‐Useful feedback from teachers on learning
263 37 14% 100% 1 86%

24‐Clean, well‐maintained, welcoming schools
263 37 14% 97% 3 94%

06‐Good principals
263 37 14% 95% 4 79%

18‐A safe school
263 37 14% 95% 4 96%

20‐VAPA
263 37 14% 95% 4 57%

11‐Homework support
263 37 14% 89% 7 69%

10‐Counselors to guide preparation for college and 

career
263 37 14% 86% 8 75%

19‐Athletic programs
263 37 14% 86% 8 55%

21‐Fun programs, events, and clubs
263 37 14% 86% 8 40%

29‐Regular communication from the school and 

teacher
263 37 14% 86% 8 87%

03‐Challenging and interesting courses
263 37 14% 84% 12 88%

14‐Frequent gradebook/parentVUE updates
263 37 14% 84% 12 89%

16‐Security staff on campus
263 37 14% 84% 12 92%

28‐Bullying prevention
263 37 14% 84% 12 81%

09‐Small class sizes
263 37 14% 81% 16 53%

15‐Ideas and tips on how to support academics at 

home
263 37 14% 81% 16 60%

22‐Counselors to provide advice and personal support
263 37 14% 78% 18 78%

31‐Information about participating in school activities
263 37 14% 78% 18 80%

08‐Libraries open to students after school
263 37 14% 76% 20 67%

02‐Students to be able to enroll in any course they 

choose
263 37 14% 73% 21 88%

25‐Transportation to get to school
263 37 14% 73% 21 73%

23‐Mental health support for students
263 37 14% 70% 23 92%

12‐Independent study options
263 37 14% 57% 24 67%

05‐Online tools to support learning
263 37 14% 54% 25 86%

27‐Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills
263 37 14% 54% 25 80%

30‐Opportunities to communicate with the school in 

my home language
263 37 14% 49% 27 100%

17‐COVID safety measures
263 37 14% 43% 28 78%

04‐Chromebooks
263 37 14% 41% 29 100%

01‐Instruction related to my background and culture
263 37 14% 22% 30 100%

26‐Later school start
263 37 14% 16% 31 100%
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LCAP Needs ‐ Parent Survey Results by School

2021‐22

# Fam. # Resp.
Resp. 

Rate
% Imp.

Imp. 

Rank
% Sat.

All

07‐Good teachers
520 85 16% 99% 1 89%

18‐A safe school
520 84 16% 95% 2 85%

06‐Good principals
520 85 16% 93% 3 83%

24‐Clean, well‐maintained, welcoming schools
520 84 16% 91% 4 87%

28‐Bullying prevention
520 83 16% 85% 5 69%

13‐Useful feedback from teachers on learning
520 83 16% 84% 6 65%

23‐Mental health support for students
520 84 16% 82% 7 63%

03‐Challenging and interesting courses
520 85 16% 81% 8 88%

16‐Security staff on campus
520 84 16% 80% 9 66%

09‐Small class sizes
520 85 16% 79% 10 55%

10‐Counselors to guide preparation for college and 

career
520 85 16% 79% 10 76%

05‐Online tools to support learning
520 85 16% 75% 12 86%

14‐Frequent gradebook/parentVUE updates
520 84 16% 75% 12 72%

29‐Regular communication from the school and 

teacher
520 84 16% 75% 12 74%

17‐COVID safety measures
520 84 16% 74% 15 73%

11‐Homework support
520 85 16% 73% 16 63%

20‐VAPA
520 84 16% 71% 17 61%

22‐Counselors to provide advice and personal support
520 83 16% 69% 18 68%

15‐Ideas and tips on how to support academics at 

home
520 84 16% 68% 19 63%

04‐Chromebooks
520 85 16% 67% 20 100%

02‐Students to be able to enroll in any course they 

choose
520 85 16% 66% 21 89%

19‐Athletic programs
520 84 16% 66% 21 71%

31‐Information about participating in school activities
520 84 16% 65% 23 75%

08‐Libraries open to students after school
520 85 16% 64% 24 78%

21‐Fun programs, events, and clubs
520 84 16% 64% 24 73%

27‐Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills
520 84 16% 62% 26 67%

12‐Independent study options
520 85 16% 52% 27 55%

25‐Transportation to get to school
520 84 16% 52% 27 61%

30‐Opportunities to communicate with the school in 

my home language
520 83 16% 52% 27 72%

01‐Instruction related to my background and culture
520 85 16% 40% 30 63%

26‐Later school start
520 84 16% 27% 31 22%
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LCAP Needs ‐ Parent Survey Results by School

2021‐22

# Fam. # Resp.
Resp. 

Rate
% Imp.

Imp. 

Rank
% Sat.

All

07‐Good teachers
571 203 36% 98% 1 95%

18‐A safe school
571 202 35% 97% 2 92%

24‐Clean, well‐maintained, welcoming schools
571 203 36% 91% 3 96%

28‐Bullying prevention
571 202 35% 91% 3 74%

06‐Good principals
571 203 36% 91% 5 89%

13‐Useful feedback from teachers on learning
571 202 35% 91% 5 89%

23‐Mental health support for students
571 202 35% 90% 7 71%

16‐Security staff on campus
571 203 36% 86% 8 84%

03‐Challenging and interesting courses
571 203 36% 83% 9 95%

29‐Regular communication from the school and 

teacher
571 203 36% 83% 9 93%

10‐Counselors to guide preparation for college and 

career
571 202 35% 82% 11 85%

17‐COVID safety measures
571 202 35% 82% 11 86%

22‐Counselors to provide advice and personal support
571 203 36% 82% 11 83%

11‐Homework support
571 202 35% 78% 14 79%

20‐VAPA
571 202 35% 77% 15 67%

21‐Fun programs, events, and clubs
571 202 35% 76% 16 61%

09‐Small class sizes
571 202 35% 76% 17 61%

27‐Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills
571 203 36% 76% 17 85%

14‐Frequent gradebook/parentVUE updates
571 203 36% 75% 19 82%

02‐Students to be able to enroll in any course they 

choose
571 202 35% 73% 20 84%

19‐Athletic programs
571 201 35% 72% 21 73%

31‐Information about participating in school activities
571 202 35% 72% 21 87%

05‐Online tools to support learning
571 203 36% 72% 23 93%

15‐Ideas and tips on how to support academics at 

home
571 203 36% 70% 24 76%

08‐Libraries open to students after school
571 203 36% 69% 25 76%

04‐Chromebooks
571 203 36% 59% 26 97%

25‐Transportation to get to school
571 202 35% 58% 27 85%

30‐Opportunities to communicate with the school in 

my home language
571 201 35% 52% 28 93%

12‐Independent study options
571 202 35% 48% 29 76%

01‐Instruction related to my background and culture
571 202 35% 40% 30 69%

26‐Later school start
571 200 35% 26% 31 81%
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LCAP Needs ‐ Parent Survey Results by School

2021‐22

# Fam. # Resp.
Resp. 

Rate
% Imp.

Imp. 

Rank
% Sat.

All

07‐Good teachers
572 179 31% 97% 1 98%

18‐A safe school
572 177 31% 97% 2 93%

06‐Good principals
572 178 31% 92% 3 93%

24‐Clean, well‐maintained, welcoming schools
572 178 31% 92% 3 91%

13‐Useful feedback from teachers on learning
572 179 31% 91% 5 91%

28‐Bullying prevention
572 178 31% 88% 6 81%

16‐Security staff on campus
572 179 31% 87% 7 83%

23‐Mental health support for students
572 178 31% 87% 7 77%

10‐Counselors to guide preparation for college and 

career
572 179 31% 86% 9 80%

14‐Frequent gradebook/parentVUE updates
572 179 31% 82% 10 90%

17‐COVID safety measures
572 176 31% 81% 11 92%

09‐Small class sizes
572 179 31% 79% 12 66%

11‐Homework support
572 178 31% 79% 12 77%

22‐Counselors to provide advice and personal support
572 176 31% 78% 14 77%

15‐Ideas and tips on how to support academics at 

home
572 177 31% 77% 15 81%

29‐Regular communication from the school and 

teacher
572 178 31% 77% 16 96%

03‐Challenging and interesting courses
572 179 31% 75% 17 93%

05‐Online tools to support learning
572 179 31% 73% 18 92%

31‐Information about participating in school activities
572 176 31% 73% 19 89%

27‐Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills
572 176 31% 72% 20 86%

04‐Chromebooks
572 179 31% 70% 21 98%

19‐Athletic programs
572 176 31% 70% 21 78%

02‐Students to be able to enroll in any course they 

choose
572 176 31% 70% 23 84%

20‐VAPA
572 177 31% 69% 24 71%

08‐Libraries open to students after school
572 178 31% 68% 25 79%

21‐Fun programs, events, and clubs
572 178 31% 66% 26 74%

25‐Transportation to get to school
572 178 31% 64% 27 77%

30‐Opportunities to communicate with the school in 

my home language
572 177 31% 57% 28 98%

12‐Independent study options
572 178 31% 55% 29 80%

01‐Instruction related to my background and culture
572 178 31% 45% 30 84%

26‐Later school start
572 177 31% 39% 31 77%
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LCAP Needs ‐ Parent Survey Results by School

2021‐22

# Fam. # Resp.
Resp. 

Rate
% Imp.

Imp. 

Rank
% Sat.

All

07‐Good teachers
442 127 29% 99% 1 93%

13‐Useful feedback from teachers on learning
442 127 29% 94% 2 74%

18‐A safe school
442 126 29% 94% 2 81%

06‐Good principals
442 127 29% 92% 4 85%

24‐Clean, well‐maintained, welcoming schools
442 127 29% 91% 5 89%

28‐Bullying prevention
442 126 29% 88% 6 74%

10‐Counselors to guide preparation for college and 

career
442 126 29% 87% 7 82%

16‐Security staff on campus
442 126 29% 84% 8 73%

03‐Challenging and interesting courses
442 125 28% 83% 9 75%

29‐Regular communication from the school and 

teacher
442 127 29% 83% 9 88%

09‐Small class sizes
442 127 29% 82% 11 47%

11‐Homework support
442 127 29% 81% 12 71%

14‐Frequent gradebook/parentVUE updates
442 127 29% 78% 13 93%

23‐Mental health support for students
442 127 29% 77% 14 77%

22‐Counselors to provide advice and personal support
442 127 29% 76% 15 79%

31‐Information about participating in school activities
442 127 29% 74% 16 78%

17‐COVID safety measures
442 126 29% 73% 17 86%

15‐Ideas and tips on how to support academics at 

home
442 127 29% 72% 18 73%

21‐Fun programs, events, and clubs
442 127 29% 70% 19 50%

20‐VAPA
442 127 29% 69% 20 69%

05‐Online tools to support learning
442 126 29% 67% 21 83%

02‐Students to be able to enroll in any course they 

choose
442 127 29% 65% 22 71%

19‐Athletic programs
442 127 29% 65% 22 70%

08‐Libraries open to students after school
442 127 29% 60% 24 67%

27‐Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills
442 127 29% 59% 25 65%

25‐Transportation to get to school
442 127 29% 57% 26 47%

04‐Chromebooks
442 126 29% 53% 27 100%

12‐Independent study options
442 126 29% 48% 28 73%

30‐Opportunities to communicate with the school in 

my home language
442 126 29% 44% 29 90%

01‐Instruction related to my background and culture
442 127 29% 28% 30 50%

26‐Later school start
442 125 28% 21% 31 67%
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LCAP Needs ‐ Parent Survey Results by School

2021‐22

# Fam. # Resp.
Resp. 

Rate
% Imp.

Imp. 

Rank
% Sat.

All

07‐Good teachers
448 170 38% 100% 1 94%

18‐A safe school
448 170 38% 99% 2 93%

06‐Good principals
448 170 38% 95% 3 96%

24‐Clean, well‐maintained, welcoming schools
448 170 38% 94% 4 96%

28‐Bullying prevention
448 170 38% 93% 5 81%

13‐Useful feedback from teachers on learning
448 170 38% 91% 6 89%

10‐Counselors to guide preparation for college and 

career
448 170 38% 85% 7 89%

23‐Mental health support for students
448 170 38% 85% 8 83%

16‐Security staff on campus
448 170 38% 84% 9 83%

29‐Regular communication from the school and 

teacher
448 170 38% 84% 10 94%

03‐Challenging and interesting courses
448 169 38% 83% 11 89%

14‐Frequent gradebook/parentVUE updates
448 168 38% 80% 12 94%

22‐Counselors to provide advice and personal support
448 170 38% 79% 13 84%

09‐Small class sizes
448 170 38% 79% 14 64%

15‐Ideas and tips on how to support academics at 

home
448 170 38% 78% 15 81%

31‐Information about participating in school activities
448 170 38% 77% 16 80%

11‐Homework support
448 170 38% 76% 17 87%

21‐Fun programs, events, and clubs
448 170 38% 74% 18 68%

20‐VAPA
448 170 38% 73% 19 71%

19‐Athletic programs
448 170 38% 71% 20 70%

27‐Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills
448 170 38% 69% 21 86%

17‐COVID safety measures
448 169 38% 67% 22 96%

05‐Online tools to support learning
448 170 38% 65% 23 93%

08‐Libraries open to students after school
448 170 38% 63% 24 82%

04‐Chromebooks
448 170 38% 56% 25 97%

02‐Students to be able to enroll in any course they 

choose
448 170 38% 55% 26 76%

25‐Transportation to get to school
448 170 38% 54% 27 78%

12‐Independent study options
448 170 38% 47% 28 71%

30‐Opportunities to communicate with the school in 

my home language
448 169 38% 47% 28 100%

01‐Instruction related to my background and culture
448 167 37% 25% 30 64%

26‐Later school start
448 169 38% 20% 31 67%
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LCAP Needs ‐ Parent Survey Results by School

2021‐22

# Fam. # Resp.
Resp. 

Rate
% Imp.

Imp. 

Rank
% Sat.

All

07‐Good teachers
421 55 13% 100% 1 88%

18‐A safe school
421 55 13% 100% 1 87%

06‐Good principals
421 55 13% 96% 3 84%

24‐Clean, well‐maintained, welcoming schools
421 55 13% 95% 4 86%

13‐Useful feedback from teachers on learning
421 54 13% 93% 5 81%

10‐Counselors to guide preparation for college and 

career
421 55 13% 91% 6 68%

14‐Frequent gradebook/parentVUE updates
421 54 13% 91% 6 82%

22‐Counselors to provide advice and personal support
421 55 13% 91% 6 77%

23‐Mental health support for students
421 55 13% 91% 6 70%

16‐Security staff on campus
421 55 13% 89% 10 71%

28‐Bullying prevention
421 55 13% 87% 11 85%

03‐Challenging and interesting courses
421 55 13% 85% 12 82%

09‐Small class sizes
421 55 13% 85% 12 44%

29‐Regular communication from the school and 

teacher
421 55 13% 84% 14 88%

11‐Homework support
421 55 13% 82% 15 61%

15‐Ideas and tips on how to support academics at 

home
421 54 13% 82% 15 79%

17‐COVID safety measures
421 55 13% 82% 15 87%

31‐Information about participating in school activities
421 55 13% 82% 15 88%

05‐Online tools to support learning
421 54 13% 80% 19 85%

21‐Fun programs, events, and clubs
421 55 13% 76% 20 73%

27‐Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills
421 55 13% 76% 20 76%

02‐Students to be able to enroll in any course they 

choose
421 55 13% 75% 22 80%

20‐VAPA
421 55 13% 75% 22 72%

08‐Libraries open to students after school
421 55 13% 73% 24 82%

19‐Athletic programs
421 55 13% 73% 24 80%

25‐Transportation to get to school
421 55 13% 62% 26 73%

30‐Opportunities to communicate with the school in 

my home language
421 55 13% 56% 27 86%

04‐Chromebooks
421 55 13% 53% 28 100%

12‐Independent study options
421 54 13% 51% 29 60%

01‐Instruction related to my background and culture
421 54 13% 46% 30 78%

26‐Later school start
421 55 13% 29% 31 63%
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LCAP Needs ‐ Parent Survey Results by School

2021‐22

# Fam. # Resp.
Resp. 

Rate
% Imp.

Imp. 

Rank
% Sat.

All

18‐A safe school
352 61 17% 100% 1 85%

07‐Good teachers
352 61 17% 98% 2 94%

06‐Good principals
352 61 17% 97% 3 93%

23‐Mental health support for students
352 61 17% 97% 3 78%

24‐Clean, well‐maintained, welcoming schools
352 61 17% 97% 3 98%

28‐Bullying prevention
352 61 17% 95% 6 71%

11‐Homework support
352 61 17% 93% 7 79%

14‐Frequent gradebook/parentVUE updates
352 61 17% 90% 8 90%

16‐Security staff on campus
352 61 17% 90% 8 75%

15‐Ideas and tips on how to support academics at 

home
352 61 17% 89% 10 84%

17‐COVID safety measures
352 61 17% 89% 10 79%

29‐Regular communication from the school and 

teacher
352 61 17% 89% 10 90%

05‐Online tools to support learning
352 60 17% 87% 13 87%

10‐Counselors to guide preparation for college and 

career
352 60 17% 87% 13 76%

13‐Useful feedback from teachers on learning
352 61 17% 85% 15 80%

08‐Libraries open to students after school
352 61 17% 84% 16 76%

22‐Counselors to provide advice and personal support
352 61 17% 84% 16 75%

27‐Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills
352 61 17% 84% 16 73%

02‐Students to be able to enroll in any course they 

choose
352 61 17% 82% 19 86%

20‐VAPA
352 61 17% 82% 19 56%

21‐Fun programs, events, and clubs
352 61 17% 82% 19 71%

19‐Athletic programs
352 61 17% 80% 22 65%

25‐Transportation to get to school
352 61 17% 80% 22 87%

30‐Opportunities to communicate with the school in 

my home language
352 61 17% 80% 22 100%

31‐Information about participating in school activities
352 61 17% 80% 22 89%

03‐Challenging and interesting courses
352 61 17% 75% 26 79%

04‐Chromebooks
352 61 17% 72% 27 92%

09‐Small class sizes
352 60 17% 70% 28 77%

12‐Independent study options
352 60 17% 66% 29 82%

01‐Instruction related to my background and culture
352 60 17% 57% 30 100%

26‐Later school start
352 61 17% 31% 31 89%
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LCAP Needs ‐ Parent Survey Results by School

2021‐22

# Fam. # Resp.
Resp. 

Rate
% Imp.

Imp. 

Rank
% Sat.

All

18‐A safe school
552 135 24% 99% 1 93%

07‐Good teachers
552 135 24% 98% 2 92%

06‐Good principals
552 134 24% 93% 3 94%

13‐Useful feedback from teachers on learning
552 135 24% 93% 3 85%

24‐Clean, well‐maintained, welcoming schools
552 135 24% 91% 5 91%

16‐Security staff on campus
552 135 24% 89% 6 72%

28‐Bullying prevention
552 135 24% 86% 7 82%

10‐Counselors to guide preparation for college and 

career
552 133 24% 85% 8 84%

23‐Mental health support for students
552 135 24% 84% 9 81%

09‐Small class sizes
552 135 24% 82% 10 67%

03‐Challenging and interesting courses
552 135 24% 81% 11 85%

22‐Counselors to provide advice and personal support
552 135 24% 81% 12 84%

29‐Regular communication from the school and 

teacher
552 134 24% 81% 12 90%

14‐Frequent gradebook/parentVUE updates
552 135 24% 79% 14 84%

17‐COVID safety measures
552 134 24% 77% 15 82%

31‐Information about participating in school activities
552 134 24% 75% 16 89%

27‐Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills
552 135 24% 74% 17 82%

11‐Homework support
552 134 24% 72% 18 83%

05‐Online tools to support learning
552 135 24% 71% 19 97%

20‐VAPA
552 135 24% 71% 19 71%

21‐Fun programs, events, and clubs
552 134 24% 70% 21 70%

15‐Ideas and tips on how to support academics at 

home
552 135 24% 67% 22 79%

08‐Libraries open to students after school
552 135 24% 66% 23 65%

02‐Students to be able to enroll in any course they 

choose
552 135 24% 64% 24 92%

19‐Athletic programs
552 135 24% 64% 24 71%

04‐Chromebooks
552 135 24% 63% 26 96%

30‐Opportunities to communicate with the school in 

my home language
552 132 24% 61% 27 100%

25‐Transportation to get to school
552 135 24% 49% 28 86%

01‐Instruction related to my background and culture
552 135 24% 41% 29 83%

12‐Independent study options
552 134 24% 38% 30 77%

26‐Later school start
552 134 24% 27% 31 44%
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LCAP Needs ‐ Parent Survey Results by School

2021‐22

# Fam. # Resp.
Resp. 

Rate
% Imp.

Imp. 

Rank
% Sat.

All

07‐Good teachers
600 169 28% 100% 1 95%

18‐A safe school
600 169 28% 96% 2 89%

06‐Good principals
600 169 28% 96% 3 96%

24‐Clean, well‐maintained, welcoming schools
600 169 28% 93% 4 96%

13‐Useful feedback from teachers on learning
600 168 28% 92% 5 86%

28‐Bullying prevention
600 169 28% 89% 6 76%

10‐Counselors to guide preparation for college and 

career
600 169 28% 88% 7 83%

16‐Security staff on campus
600 169 28% 87% 8 82%

09‐Small class sizes
600 168 28% 86% 9 54%

29‐Regular communication from the school and 

teacher
600 169 28% 85% 10 89%

03‐Challenging and interesting courses
600 169 28% 85% 11 85%

14‐Frequent gradebook/parentVUE updates
600 168 28% 83% 12 86%

23‐Mental health support for students
600 169 28% 83% 13 71%

11‐Homework support
600 169 28% 81% 14 77%

22‐Counselors to provide advice and personal support
600 169 28% 80% 15 78%

31‐Information about participating in school activities
600 168 28% 80% 16 92%

17‐COVID safety measures
600 168 28% 79% 17 85%

08‐Libraries open to students after school
600 169 28% 76% 18 75%

05‐Online tools to support learning
600 169 28% 75% 19 83%

15‐Ideas and tips on how to support academics at 

home
600 168 28% 75% 20 71%

20‐VAPA
600 168 28% 73% 21 50%

21‐Fun programs, events, and clubs
600 168 28% 73% 21 55%

27‐Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills
600 169 28% 72% 23 73%

19‐Athletic programs
600 169 28% 70% 24 67%

02‐Students to be able to enroll in any course they 

choose
600 168 28% 67% 25 85%

04‐Chromebooks
600 169 28% 67% 25 96%

25‐Transportation to get to school
600 169 28% 63% 27 76%

30‐Opportunities to communicate with the school in 

my home language
600 169 28% 56% 28 91%

12‐Independent study options
600 168 28% 46% 29 68%

01‐Instruction related to my background and culture
600 165 28% 38% 30 67%

26‐Later school start
600 168 28% 30% 31 41%
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LCAP Needs ‐ Parent Survey Results by School

2021‐22

# Fam. # Resp.
Resp. 

Rate
% Imp.

Imp. 

Rank
% Sat.

All

07‐Good teachers
680 97 14% 100% 1 95%

18‐A safe school
680 97 14% 100% 1 90%

06‐Good principals
680 95 14% 98% 3 98%

13‐Useful feedback from teachers on learning
680 96 14% 95% 4 79%

24‐Clean, well‐maintained, welcoming schools
680 96 14% 94% 5 92%

28‐Bullying prevention
680 97 14% 92% 6 71%

29‐Regular communication from the school and 

teacher
680 97 14% 90% 7 91%

03‐Challenging and interesting courses
680 97 14% 88% 8 91%

10‐Counselors to guide preparation for college and 

career
680 97 14% 87% 9 73%

11‐Homework support
680 97 14% 87% 9 62%

14‐Frequent gradebook/parentVUE updates
680 95 14% 86% 11 89%

16‐Security staff on campus
680 97 14% 86% 11 75%

23‐Mental health support for students
680 96 14% 86% 11 74%

09‐Small class sizes
680 97 14% 82% 14 48%

17‐COVID safety measures
680 97 14% 82% 14 87%

22‐Counselors to provide advice and personal support
680 97 14% 82% 14 74%

05‐Online tools to support learning
680 96 14% 79% 17 86%

08‐Libraries open to students after school
680 96 14% 78% 18 61%

20‐VAPA
680 97 14% 78% 18 71%

21‐Fun programs, events, and clubs
680 97 14% 78% 18 79%

27‐Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills
680 97 14% 75% 21 79%

31‐Information about participating in school activities
680 97 14% 75% 21 82%

15‐Ideas and tips on how to support academics at 

home
680 96 14% 73% 23 75%

02‐Students to be able to enroll in any course they 

choose
680 97 14% 66% 24 90%

19‐Athletic programs
680 97 14% 64% 25 77%

04‐Chromebooks
680 97 14% 61% 26 100%

12‐Independent study options
680 97 14% 52% 27 80%

25‐Transportation to get to school
680 96 14% 47% 28 88%

30‐Opportunities to communicate with the school in 

my home language
680 97 14% 46% 29 92%

01‐Instruction related to my background and culture
680 97 14% 44% 30 68%

26‐Later school start
680 97 14% 26% 31 61%
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LCAP Needs ‐ Parent Survey Results by School

2021‐22

# Fam. # Resp.
Resp. 

Rate
% Imp.

Imp. 

Rank
% Sat.

All

06‐Good principals
567 33 6% 100% 1 95%

07‐Good teachers
567 33 6% 100% 1 96%

18‐A safe school
567 33 6% 100% 1 92%

13‐Useful feedback from teachers on learning
567 33 6% 97% 4 100%

16‐Security staff on campus
567 33 6% 97% 4 90%

14‐Frequent gradebook/parentVUE updates
567 33 6% 94% 6 100%

24‐Clean, well‐maintained, welcoming schools
567 33 6% 94% 6 95%

28‐Bullying prevention
567 32 6% 94% 6 86%

23‐Mental health support for students
567 33 6% 91% 9 93%

03‐Challenging and interesting courses
567 33 6% 88% 10 91%

17‐COVID safety measures
567 33 6% 85% 11 88%

09‐Small class sizes
567 33 6% 82% 12 40%

10‐Counselors to guide preparation for college and 

career
567 33 6% 82% 12 100%

11‐Homework support
567 33 6% 79% 14 86%

15‐Ideas and tips on how to support academics at 

home
567 33 6% 79% 14 87%

22‐Counselors to provide advice and personal support
567 33 6% 79% 14 93%

02‐Students to be able to enroll in any course they 

choose
567 33 6% 76% 17 90%

05‐Online tools to support learning
567 33 6% 76% 17 100%

29‐Regular communication from the school and 

teacher
567 33 6% 76% 17 100%

27‐Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills
567 33 6% 73% 20 100%

08‐Libraries open to students after school
567 33 6% 70% 21 79%

31‐Information about participating in school activities
567 33 6% 70% 21 93%

21‐Fun programs, events, and clubs
567 33 6% 67% 23 75%

20‐VAPA
567 33 6% 64% 24 70%

25‐Transportation to get to school
567 32 6% 64% 24 64%

19‐Athletic programs
567 33 6% 61% 26 63%

04‐Chromebooks
567 33 6% 52% 27 100%

30‐Opportunities to communicate with the school in 

my home language
567 33 6% 52% 27 100%

12‐Independent study options
567 33 6% 45% 29 86%

01‐Instruction related to my background and culture
567 33 6% 36% 30 80%

26‐Later school start
567 32 6% 24% 31 50%
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LCAP Needs ‐ Parent Survey Results by School

2021‐22

# Fam. # Resp.
Resp. 

Rate
% Imp.

Imp. 

Rank
% Sat.

All

16‐Security staff on campus
542 43 8% 100% 1 83%

18‐A safe school
542 44 8% 100% 1 92%

07‐Good teachers
542 44 8% 98% 3 97%

24‐Clean, well‐maintained, welcoming schools
542 44 8% 98% 3 92%

28‐Bullying prevention
542 44 8% 96% 5 83%

13‐Useful feedback from teachers on learning
542 44 8% 93% 6 93%

22‐Counselors to provide advice and personal support
542 44 8% 93% 6 85%

23‐Mental health support for students
542 45 8% 93% 6 74%

06‐Good principals
542 43 8% 91% 9 94%

11‐Homework support
542 44 8% 89% 10 73%

27‐Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills
542 44 8% 89% 10 80%

17‐COVID safety measures
542 44 8% 87% 12 96%

29‐Regular communication from the school and 

teacher
542 44 8% 87% 12 100%

10‐Counselors to guide preparation for college and 

career
542 44 8% 82% 14 80%

14‐Frequent gradebook/parentVUE updates
542 44 8% 82% 14 90%

20‐VAPA
542 44 8% 82% 14 67%

03‐Challenging and interesting courses
542 45 8% 80% 17 79%

09‐Small class sizes
542 44 8% 80% 17 65%

15‐Ideas and tips on how to support academics at 

home
542 44 8% 78% 19 86%

31‐Information about participating in school activities
542 44 8% 78% 19 100%

05‐Online tools to support learning
542 44 8% 76% 21 93%

21‐Fun programs, events, and clubs
542 44 8% 76% 21 74%

19‐Athletic programs
542 44 8% 73% 23 80%

08‐Libraries open to students after school
542 43 8% 71% 24 100%

25‐Transportation to get to school
542 44 8% 71% 24 75%

30‐Opportunities to communicate with the school in 

my home language
542 45 8% 67% 26 94%

04‐Chromebooks
542 44 8% 62% 27 92%

02‐Students to be able to enroll in any course they 

choose
542 45 8% 60% 28 91%

12‐Independent study options
542 44 8% 58% 29 83%

01‐Instruction related to my background and culture
542 45 8% 49% 30 100%

26‐Later school start
542 43 8% 33% 31 67%
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LCAP Needs ‐ Parent Survey Results by School

2021‐22

# Fam. # Resp.
Resp. 

Rate
% Imp.

Imp. 

Rank
% Sat.

All

07‐Good teachers
577 31 5% 100% 1 96%

18‐A safe school
577 30 5% 100% 1 92%

11‐Homework support
577 31 5% 97% 3 82%

28‐Bullying prevention
577 30 5% 97% 3 81%

06‐Good principals
577 31 5% 94% 5 95%

13‐Useful feedback from teachers on learning
577 31 5% 94% 5 79%

24‐Clean, well‐maintained, welcoming schools
577 31 5% 94% 5 95%

16‐Security staff on campus
577 31 5% 87% 8 94%

23‐Mental health support for students
577 31 5% 87% 8 82%

29‐Regular communication from the school and 

teacher
577 31 5% 87% 8 87%

10‐Counselors to guide preparation for college and 

career
577 31 5% 84% 11 85%

22‐Counselors to provide advice and personal support
577 31 5% 84% 11 80%

03‐Challenging and interesting courses
577 30 5% 81% 13 90%

05‐Online tools to support learning
577 31 5% 81% 13 92%

14‐Frequent gradebook/parentVUE updates
577 31 5% 81% 13 87%

21‐Fun programs, events, and clubs
577 31 5% 81% 13 88%

02‐Students to be able to enroll in any course they 

choose
577 31 5% 77% 17 93%

08‐Libraries open to students after school
577 31 5% 77% 17 100%

20‐VAPA
577 31 5% 77% 17 71%

27‐Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills
577 31 5% 77% 17 92%

04‐Chromebooks
577 31 5% 74% 21 100%

09‐Small class sizes
577 31 5% 71% 22 87%

17‐COVID safety measures
577 31 5% 71% 22 94%

25‐Transportation to get to school
577 31 5% 71% 22 81%

31‐Information about participating in school activities
577 31 5% 68% 25 92%

15‐Ideas and tips on how to support academics at 

home
577 31 5% 65% 26 83%

19‐Athletic programs
577 31 5% 65% 26 63%

12‐Independent study options
577 30 5% 55% 28 78%

30‐Opportunities to communicate with the school in 

my home language
577 31 5% 55% 28 100%

26‐Later school start
577 30 5% 42% 30 60%

01‐Instruction related to my background and culture
577 31 5% 35% 31 83%
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LCAP Needs ‐ Parent Survey Results by School

2021‐22

# Fam. # Resp.
Resp. 

Rate
% Imp.

Imp. 

Rank
% Sat.

All

07‐Good teachers
488 37 8% 95% 1 96%

18‐A safe school
488 37 8% 95% 1 86%

23‐Mental health support for students
488 36 7% 95% 1 77%

06‐Good principals
488 36 7% 92% 4 92%

17‐COVID safety measures
488 37 8% 92% 4 96%

24‐Clean, well‐maintained, welcoming schools
488 37 8% 92% 4 83%

14‐Frequent gradebook/parentVUE updates
488 37 8% 86% 7 95%

28‐Bullying prevention
488 37 8% 86% 7 83%

05‐Online tools to support learning
488 37 8% 84% 9 76%

10‐Counselors to guide preparation for college and 

career
488 37 8% 84% 9 89%

13‐Useful feedback from teachers on learning
488 37 8% 84% 9 84%

16‐Security staff on campus
488 37 8% 84% 9 81%

22‐Counselors to provide advice and personal support
488 37 8% 84% 9 75%

03‐Challenging and interesting courses
488 37 8% 81% 14 89%

09‐Small class sizes
488 37 8% 81% 14 56%

11‐Homework support
488 37 8% 78% 16 84%

21‐Fun programs, events, and clubs
488 37 8% 78% 16 73%

31‐Information about participating in school activities
488 37 8% 78% 16 84%

08‐Libraries open to students after school
488 37 8% 76% 19 71%

15‐Ideas and tips on how to support academics at 

home
488 37 8% 76% 19 94%

20‐VAPA
488 37 8% 76% 19 77%

27‐Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills
488 37 8% 76% 19 80%

29‐Regular communication from the school and 

teacher
488 37 8% 76% 19 96%

04‐Chromebooks
488 37 8% 70% 24 79%

19‐Athletic programs
488 37 8% 70% 24 82%

02‐Students to be able to enroll in any course they 

choose
488 37 8% 65% 26 92%

25‐Transportation to get to school
488 37 8% 65% 26 62%

30‐Opportunities to communicate with the school in 

my home language
488 36 7% 65% 26 93%

01‐Instruction related to my background and culture
488 37 8% 59% 29 70%

12‐Independent study options
488 37 8% 57% 30 78%

26‐Later school start
488 36 7% 32% 31 50%
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LCAP Needs ‐ Parent Survey Results by School

2021‐22

# Fam. # Resp.
Resp. 

Rate
% Imp.

Imp. 

Rank
% Sat.

All

07‐Good teachers
426 31 7% 100% 1 100%

18‐A safe school
426 31 7% 100% 1 87%

06‐Good principals
426 31 7% 94% 3 100%

11‐Homework support
426 31 7% 94% 3 73%

14‐Frequent gradebook/parentVUE updates
426 31 7% 94% 3 83%

24‐Clean, well‐maintained, welcoming schools
426 31 7% 94% 3 94%

28‐Bullying prevention
426 31 7% 94% 3 63%

29‐Regular communication from the school and 

teacher
426 31 7% 94% 3 79%

13‐Useful feedback from teachers on learning
426 31 7% 90% 9 80%

16‐Security staff on campus
426 31 7% 90% 9 80%

27‐Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills
426 31 7% 90% 9 100%

15‐Ideas and tips on how to support academics at 

home
426 31 7% 87% 12 57%

31‐Information about participating in school activities
426 31 7% 87% 12 100%

03‐Challenging and interesting courses
426 31 7% 84% 14 100%

05‐Online tools to support learning
426 31 7% 84% 14 90%

10‐Counselors to guide preparation for college and 

career
426 31 7% 84% 14 88%

17‐COVID safety measures
426 31 7% 84% 14 76%

22‐Counselors to provide advice and personal support
426 31 7% 84% 14 92%

02‐Students to be able to enroll in any course they 

choose
426 31 7% 81% 19 88%

09‐Small class sizes
426 31 7% 81% 19 88%

21‐Fun programs, events, and clubs
426 31 7% 81% 19 64%

23‐Mental health support for students
426 31 7% 81% 19 76%

30‐Opportunities to communicate with the school in 

my home language
426 31 7% 77% 23 100%

08‐Libraries open to students after school
426 31 7% 74% 24 80%

19‐Athletic programs
426 31 7% 74% 24 63%

25‐Transportation to get to school
426 31 7% 74% 24 60%

04‐Chromebooks
426 31 7% 68% 27 100%

20‐VAPA
426 31 7% 68% 27 63%

12‐Independent study options
426 31 7% 61% 29 83%

01‐Instruction related to my background and culture
426 31 7% 52% 30 75%

26‐Later school start
426 30 7% 29% 31 40%
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LCAP Needs ‐ Parent Survey Results by School

2021‐22

# Fam. # Resp.
Resp. 

Rate
% Imp.

Imp. 

Rank
% Sat.

All

18‐A safe school
531 50 9% 98% 1 97%

06‐Good principals
531 50 9% 94% 2 97%

07‐Good teachers
531 50 9% 94% 2 97%

16‐Security staff on campus
531 50 9% 90% 4 94%

23‐Mental health support for students
531 50 9% 90% 4 90%

28‐Bullying prevention
531 50 9% 90% 4 83%

13‐Useful feedback from teachers on learning
531 50 9% 88% 7 97%

24‐Clean, well‐maintained, welcoming schools
531 50 9% 88% 7 90%

10‐Counselors to guide preparation for college and 

career
531 50 9% 84% 9 89%

17‐COVID safety measures
531 50 9% 84% 9 94%

11‐Homework support
531 50 9% 82% 11 84%

15‐Ideas and tips on how to support academics at 

home
531 50 9% 82% 11 84%

29‐Regular communication from the school and 

teacher
531 50 9% 82% 11 96%

08‐Libraries open to students after school
531 50 9% 80% 14 89%

09‐Small class sizes
531 50 9% 80% 14 68%

14‐Frequent gradebook/parentVUE updates
531 50 9% 80% 14 92%

19‐Athletic programs
531 50 9% 80% 14 91%

22‐Counselors to provide advice and personal support
531 50 9% 80% 14 88%

31‐Information about participating in school activities
531 48 9% 80% 14 83%

20‐VAPA
531 50 9% 78% 20 78%

21‐Fun programs, events, and clubs
531 50 9% 78% 20 76%

02‐Students to be able to enroll in any course they 

choose
531 50 9% 76% 22 82%

27‐Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills
531 50 9% 76% 22 92%

05‐Online tools to support learning
531 50 9% 74% 24 100%

03‐Challenging and interesting courses
531 48 9% 72% 25 90%

30‐Opportunities to communicate with the school in 

my home language
531 50 9% 72% 25 100%

25‐Transportation to get to school
531 50 9% 70% 27 91%

12‐Independent study options
531 50 9% 64% 28 87%

04‐Chromebooks
531 50 9% 60% 29 94%

01‐Instruction related to my background and culture
531 50 9% 52% 30 91%

26‐Later school start
531 49 9% 52% 30 87%
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LCAP Needs ‐ Parent Survey Results by School

2021‐22

# Fam. # Resp.
Resp. 

Rate
% Imp.

Imp. 

Rank
% Sat.

All

07‐Good teachers
454 149 33% 100% 1 94%

18‐A safe school
454 150 33% 97% 2 85%

13‐Useful feedback from teachers on learning
454 149 33% 95% 3 91%

06‐Good principals
454 150 33% 92% 4 90%

24‐Clean, well‐maintained, welcoming schools
454 150 33% 90% 5 88%

29‐Regular communication from the school and 

teacher
454 150 33% 84% 6 88%

16‐Security staff on campus
454 148 33% 83% 7 73%

28‐Bullying prevention
454 149 33% 83% 7 78%

23‐Mental health support for students
454 150 33% 81% 9 71%

14‐Frequent gradebook/parentVUE updates
454 150 33% 79% 10 92%

20‐VAPA
454 149 33% 79% 10 51%

10‐Counselors to guide preparation for college and 

career
454 148 33% 78% 12 79%

09‐Small class sizes
454 149 33% 77% 13 68%

03‐Challenging and interesting courses
454 149 33% 77% 14 81%

22‐Counselors to provide advice and personal support
454 149 33% 76% 15 70%

19‐Athletic programs
454 149 33% 73% 16 66%

08‐Libraries open to students after school
454 149 33% 71% 17 76%

11‐Homework support
454 149 33% 71% 17 72%

15‐Ideas and tips on how to support academics at 

home
454 149 33% 71% 17 77%

31‐Information about participating in school activities
454 150 33% 70% 20 88%

21‐Fun programs, events, and clubs
454 149 33% 68% 21 71%

27‐Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills
454 149 33% 66% 22 75%

02‐Students to be able to enroll in any course they 

choose
454 149 33% 66% 23 84%

05‐Online tools to support learning
454 149 33% 64% 24 91%

17‐COVID safety measures
454 149 33% 57% 25 77%

04‐Chromebooks
454 147 32% 54% 26 96%

30‐Opportunities to communicate with the school in 

my home language
454 149 33% 52% 27 97%

25‐Transportation to get to school
454 149 33% 51% 28 62%

12‐Independent study options
454 149 33% 47% 29 62%

26‐Later school start
454 147 32% 27% 30 30%

01‐Instruction related to my background and culture
454 149 33% 25% 31 74%
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LCAP Needs ‐ Parent Survey Results by School

2021‐22

# Fam. # Resp.
Resp. 

Rate
% Imp.

Imp. 

Rank
% Sat.

All

07‐Good teachers
573 96 17% 99% 1 99%

18‐A safe school
573 96 17% 96% 2 89%

06‐Good principals
573 96 17% 93% 3 96%

13‐Useful feedback from teachers on learning
573 96 17% 91% 4 94%

24‐Clean, well‐maintained, welcoming schools
573 96 17% 86% 5 96%

03‐Challenging and interesting courses
573 95 17% 84% 6 88%

28‐Bullying prevention
573 96 17% 84% 6 84%

23‐Mental health support for students
573 96 17% 83% 8 77%

29‐Regular communication from the school and 

teacher
573 96 17% 81% 9 98%

16‐Security staff on campus
573 95 17% 76% 10 85%

31‐Information about participating in school activities
573 96 17% 76% 10 96%

10‐Counselors to guide preparation for college and 

career
573 93 16% 74% 12 68%

22‐Counselors to provide advice and personal support
573 96 17% 72% 13 70%

09‐Small class sizes
573 95 17% 71% 14 68%

11‐Homework support
573 96 17% 71% 14 64%

27‐Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills
573 96 17% 69% 16 85%

14‐Frequent gradebook/parentVUE updates
573 96 17% 68% 17 93%

25‐Transportation to get to school
573 96 17% 68% 17 41%

15‐Ideas and tips on how to support academics at 

home
573 96 17% 65% 19 65%

02‐Students to be able to enroll in any course they 

choose
573 96 17% 63% 20 95%

08‐Libraries open to students after school
573 95 17% 61% 21 71%

17‐COVID safety measures
573 96 17% 61% 21 81%

19‐Athletic programs
573 95 17% 60% 23 87%

20‐VAPA
573 96 17% 60% 23 76%

21‐Fun programs, events, and clubs
573 96 17% 60% 23 75%

05‐Online tools to support learning
573 96 17% 59% 26 100%

04‐Chromebooks
573 96 17% 52% 27 100%

30‐Opportunities to communicate with the school in 

my home language
573 96 17% 46% 28 100%

12‐Independent study options
573 96 17% 39% 29 50%

01‐Instruction related to my background and culture
573 95 17% 26% 30 50%

26‐Later school start
573 95 17% 24% 31 67%

R
o
b
er
t 
J.
 M

cG
ar
ve
y

033.1221.249
Research and Evaluation

Elk Grove Unified School District



LCAP Needs ‐ Parent Survey Results by School

2021‐22

# Fam. # Resp.
Resp. 

Rate
% Imp.

Imp. 

Rank
% Sat.

All

07‐Good teachers
344 56 16% 98% 1 89%

18‐A safe school
344 55 16% 98% 1 86%

06‐Good principals
344 56 16% 93% 3 91%

29‐Regular communication from the school and 

teacher
344 55 16% 93% 3 90%

13‐Useful feedback from teachers on learning
344 55 16% 91% 5 78%

28‐Bullying prevention
344 55 16% 91% 5 66%

16‐Security staff on campus
344 55 16% 89% 7 81%

23‐Mental health support for students
344 55 16% 86% 8 80%

24‐Clean, well‐maintained, welcoming schools
344 55 16% 86% 8 89%

14‐Frequent gradebook/parentVUE updates
344 55 16% 84% 10 80%

09‐Small class sizes
344 56 16% 82% 11 58%

11‐Homework support
344 56 16% 80% 12 76%

20‐VAPA
344 55 16% 80% 12 59%

03‐Challenging and interesting courses
344 54 16% 77% 14 89%

21‐Fun programs, events, and clubs
344 55 16% 75% 15 79%

10‐Counselors to guide preparation for college and 

career
344 56 16% 73% 16 95%

05‐Online tools to support learning
344 56 16% 71% 17 94%

19‐Athletic programs
344 55 16% 71% 17 62%

22‐Counselors to provide advice and personal support
344 55 16% 70% 19 85%

31‐Information about participating in school activities
344 55 16% 70% 19 79%

04‐Chromebooks
344 56 16% 68% 21 100%

27‐Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills
344 55 16% 68% 21 75%

08‐Libraries open to students after school
344 56 16% 64% 23 87%

15‐Ideas and tips on how to support academics at 

home
344 55 16% 64% 23 71%

25‐Transportation to get to school
344 55 16% 63% 25 67%

02‐Students to be able to enroll in any course they 

choose
344 56 16% 61% 26 87%

17‐COVID safety measures
344 55 16% 61% 26 81%

30‐Opportunities to communicate with the school in 

my home language
344 55 16% 59% 28 94%

12‐Independent study options
344 56 16% 39% 29 89%

26‐Later school start
344 55 16% 32% 30 80%

01‐Instruction related to my background and culture
344 55 16% 29% 31 100%
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LCAP Needs ‐ Parent Survey Results by School

2021‐22

# Fam. # Resp.
Resp. 

Rate
% Imp.

Imp. 

Rank
% Sat.

All

07‐Good teachers
514 61 12% 97% 1 89%

18‐A safe school
514 61 12% 97% 1 94%

06‐Good principals
514 62 12% 95% 3 95%

13‐Useful feedback from teachers on learning
514 62 12% 95% 3 74%

03‐Challenging and interesting courses
514 62 12% 92% 5 84%

24‐Clean, well‐maintained, welcoming schools
514 62 12% 92% 5 97%

10‐Counselors to guide preparation for college and 

career
514 61 12% 89% 7 67%

16‐Security staff on campus
514 62 12% 89% 7 86%

23‐Mental health support for students
514 62 12% 89% 7 68%

28‐Bullying prevention
514 61 12% 85% 10 76%

17‐COVID safety measures
514 62 12% 84% 11 93%

29‐Regular communication from the school and 

teacher
514 62 12% 81% 12 76%

14‐Frequent gradebook/parentVUE updates
514 62 12% 79% 13 83%

11‐Homework support
514 62 12% 77% 14 67%

15‐Ideas and tips on how to support academics at 

home
514 62 12% 77% 14 69%

05‐Online tools to support learning
514 62 12% 76% 16 74%

09‐Small class sizes
514 61 12% 76% 16 60%

22‐Counselors to provide advice and personal support
514 61 12% 76% 16 76%

02‐Students to be able to enroll in any course they 

choose
514 61 12% 74% 19 88%

20‐VAPA
514 62 12% 73% 20 56%

08‐Libraries open to students after school
514 62 12% 71% 21 71%

21‐Fun programs, events, and clubs
514 62 12% 69% 22 55%

27‐Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills
514 62 12% 69% 22 70%

04‐Chromebooks
514 60 12% 68% 24 100%

31‐Information about participating in school activities
514 62 12% 68% 24 85%

19‐Athletic programs
514 59 11% 60% 26 83%

12‐Independent study options
514 61 12% 58% 27 44%

30‐Opportunities to communicate with the school in 

my home language
514 62 12% 52% 28 100%

25‐Transportation to get to school
514 62 12% 47% 29 63%

01‐Instruction related to my background and culture
514 61 12% 43% 30 70%

26‐Later school start
514 61 12% 18% 31 100%
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LCAP Needs ‐ Parent Survey Results by School

2021‐22

# Fam. # Resp.
Resp. 

Rate
% Imp.

Imp. 

Rank
% Sat.

All

07‐Good teachers
466 41 9% 95% 1 97%

13‐Useful feedback from teachers on learning
466 41 9% 95% 1 95%

16‐Security staff on campus
466 40 9% 95% 1 76%

18‐A safe school
466 40 9% 95% 1 87%

17‐COVID safety measures
466 39 8% 93% 5 74%

24‐Clean, well‐maintained, welcoming schools
466 40 9% 93% 5 95%

06‐Good principals
466 41 9% 90% 7 96%

10‐Counselors to guide preparation for college and 

career
466 41 9% 90% 7 90%

14‐Frequent gradebook/parentVUE updates
466 41 9% 88% 9 89%

23‐Mental health support for students
466 40 9% 88% 9 84%

09‐Small class sizes
466 41 9% 85% 11 72%

11‐Homework support
466 41 9% 85% 11 82%

15‐Ideas and tips on how to support academics at 

home
466 41 9% 85% 11 73%

28‐Bullying prevention
466 40 9% 85% 11 85%

29‐Regular communication from the school and 

teacher
466 40 9% 85% 11 79%

22‐Counselors to provide advice and personal support
466 40 9% 83% 16 87%

03‐Challenging and interesting courses
466 41 9% 80% 17 92%

05‐Online tools to support learning
466 41 9% 80% 17 93%

31‐Information about participating in school activities
466 39 8% 76% 19 85%

08‐Libraries open to students after school
466 41 9% 73% 20 90%

02‐Students to be able to enroll in any course they 

choose
466 41 9% 71% 21 100%

04‐Chromebooks
466 41 9% 68% 22 90%

20‐VAPA
466 40 9% 68% 22 78%

21‐Fun programs, events, and clubs
466 40 9% 68% 22 71%

27‐Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills
466 40 9% 68% 22 90%

30‐Opportunities to communicate with the school in 

my home language
466 40 9% 66% 26 91%

19‐Athletic programs
466 40 9% 61% 27 100%

25‐Transportation to get to school
466 40 9% 61% 27 73%

12‐Independent study options
466 41 9% 59% 29 86%

01‐Instruction related to my background and culture
466 41 9% 54% 30 67%

26‐Later school start
466 40 9% 24% 31 75%
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LCAP Needs ‐ Parent Survey Results by School

2021‐22

# Fam. # Resp.
Resp. 

Rate
% Imp.

Imp. 

Rank
% Sat.

All

07‐Good teachers
229 119 52% 98% 1 93%

18‐A safe school
229 119 52% 98% 2 98%

06‐Good principals
229 120 52% 93% 3 97%

24‐Clean, well‐maintained, welcoming schools
229 120 52% 92% 4 98%

13‐Useful feedback from teachers on learning
229 120 52% 91% 5 87%

29‐Regular communication from the school and 

teacher
229 120 52% 84% 6 90%

09‐Small class sizes
229 119 52% 82% 7 73%

23‐Mental health support for students
229 119 52% 82% 7 76%

28‐Bullying prevention
229 120 52% 82% 7 84%

03‐Challenging and interesting courses
229 119 52% 82% 10 96%

10‐Counselors to guide preparation for college and 

career
229 119 52% 78% 11 87%

16‐Security staff on campus
229 119 52% 78% 11 86%

22‐Counselors to provide advice and personal support
229 119 52% 78% 13 85%

11‐Homework support
229 119 52% 75% 14 64%

14‐Frequent gradebook/parentVUE updates
229 120 52% 75% 14 76%

15‐Ideas and tips on how to support academics at 

home
229 120 52% 73% 16 81%

21‐Fun programs, events, and clubs
229 120 52% 73% 16 63%

31‐Information about participating in school activities
229 119 52% 72% 18 88%

20‐VAPA
229 119 52% 69% 19 58%

19‐Athletic programs
229 120 52% 68% 20 67%

08‐Libraries open to students after school
229 118 52% 64% 21 71%

02‐Students to be able to enroll in any course they 

choose
229 118 52% 63% 22 91%

27‐Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills
229 120 52% 62% 23 78%

05‐Online tools to support learning
229 119 52% 60% 24 71%

25‐Transportation to get to school
229 119 52% 55% 25 70%

17‐COVID safety measures
229 120 52% 53% 26 75%

30‐Opportunities to communicate with the school in 

my home language
229 120 52% 53% 27 96%

04‐Chromebooks
229 119 52% 47% 28 91%

12‐Independent study options
229 118 52% 43% 29 70%

01‐Instruction related to my background and culture
229 118 52% 19% 30 100%

26‐Later school start
229 120 52% 15% 31 60%
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LCAP Needs ‐ Parent Survey Results by School

2021‐22

# Fam. # Resp.
Resp. 

Rate
% Imp.

Imp. 

Rank
% Sat.

All

18‐A safe school
519 108 21% 97% 1 86%

07‐Good teachers
519 108 21% 96% 2 98%

24‐Clean, well‐maintained, welcoming schools
519 107 21% 94% 3 93%

28‐Bullying prevention
519 108 21% 94% 3 75%

13‐Useful feedback from teachers on learning
519 108 21% 94% 5 93%

16‐Security staff on campus
519 108 21% 93% 6 82%

06‐Good principals
519 108 21% 91% 7 99%

17‐COVID safety measures
519 108 21% 90% 8 86%

11‐Homework support
519 107 21% 89% 9 83%

10‐Counselors to guide preparation for college and 

career
519 107 21% 87% 10 88%

23‐Mental health support for students
519 108 21% 87% 10 83%

29‐Regular communication from the school and 

teacher
519 108 21% 87% 10 93%

14‐Frequent gradebook/parentVUE updates
519 108 21% 83% 13 84%

15‐Ideas and tips on how to support academics at 

home
519 108 21% 83% 13 85%

22‐Counselors to provide advice and personal support
519 108 21% 83% 13 88%

02‐Students to be able to enroll in any course they 

choose
519 108 21% 81% 16 98%

27‐Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills
519 108 21% 81% 16 80%

03‐Challenging and interesting courses
519 107 21% 80% 18 92%

05‐Online tools to support learning
519 108 21% 80% 18 95%

09‐Small class sizes
519 107 21% 80% 18 67%

19‐Athletic programs
519 108 21% 80% 18 87%

21‐Fun programs, events, and clubs
519 108 21% 75% 22 85%

31‐Information about participating in school activities
519 108 21% 74% 23 93%

08‐Libraries open to students after school
519 108 21% 73% 24 92%

04‐Chromebooks
519 108 21% 70% 25 98%

20‐VAPA
519 108 21% 70% 25 80%

25‐Transportation to get to school
519 108 21% 70% 25 83%

12‐Independent study options
519 107 21% 69% 28 89%

30‐Opportunities to communicate with the school in 

my home language
519 108 21% 69% 29 100%

01‐Instruction related to my background and culture
519 107 21% 59% 30 95%

26‐Later school start
519 108 21% 37% 31 79%
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LCAP Needs ‐ Parent Survey Results by School

2021‐22

# Fam. # Resp.
Resp. 

Rate
% Imp.

Imp. 

Rank
% Sat.

All

07‐Good teachers
536 56 10% 100% 1 93%

18‐A safe school
536 56 10% 100% 1 86%

06‐Good principals
536 56 10% 98% 3 87%

16‐Security staff on campus
536 56 10% 96% 4 67%

28‐Bullying prevention
536 55 10% 96% 4 65%

24‐Clean, well‐maintained, welcoming schools
536 56 10% 93% 6 92%

14‐Frequent gradebook/parentVUE updates
536 56 10% 91% 7 81%

23‐Mental health support for students
536 56 10% 91% 7 64%

10‐Counselors to guide preparation for college and 

career
536 56 10% 89% 9 63%

11‐Homework support
536 55 10% 89% 9 55%

15‐Ideas and tips on how to support academics at 

home
536 56 10% 89% 9 69%

29‐Regular communication from the school and 

teacher
536 56 10% 89% 9 93%

05‐Online tools to support learning
536 56 10% 88% 13 78%

17‐COVID safety measures
536 56 10% 88% 13 83%

08‐Libraries open to students after school
536 55 10% 86% 15 83%

13‐Useful feedback from teachers on learning
536 55 10% 86% 15 89%

03‐Challenging and interesting courses
536 56 10% 84% 17 63%

22‐Counselors to provide advice and personal support
536 56 10% 84% 17 71%

02‐Students to be able to enroll in any course they 

choose
536 56 10% 82% 19 68%

27‐Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills
536 56 10% 82% 19 59%

21‐Fun programs, events, and clubs
536 56 10% 79% 21 47%

04‐Chromebooks
536 56 10% 75% 22 100%

20‐VAPA
536 56 10% 75% 22 55%

31‐Information about participating in school activities
536 56 10% 75% 22 89%

30‐Opportunities to communicate with the school in 

my home language
536 56 10% 73% 25 94%

09‐Small class sizes
536 56 10% 70% 26 58%

19‐Athletic programs
536 56 10% 70% 26 67%

25‐Transportation to get to school
536 56 10% 68% 28 65%

12‐Independent study options
536 56 10% 54% 29 82%

01‐Instruction related to my background and culture
536 56 10% 43% 30 67%

26‐Later school start
536 54 10% 39% 31 50%
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LCAP Needs ‐ Parent Survey Results by School

2021‐22

# Fam. # Resp.
Resp. 

Rate
% Imp.

Imp. 

Rank
% Sat.

All

07‐Good teachers
322 47 15% 100% 1 97%

28‐Bullying prevention
322 46 14% 98% 2 81%

06‐Good principals
322 47 15% 96% 3 94%

16‐Security staff on campus
322 46 14% 94% 4 81%

24‐Clean, well‐maintained, welcoming schools
322 46 14% 94% 4 93%

11‐Homework support
322 44 14% 91% 6 95%

18‐A safe school
322 45 14% 91% 6 97%

23‐Mental health support for students
322 46 14% 91% 6 79%

10‐Counselors to guide preparation for college and 

career
322 47 15% 89% 9 76%

13‐Useful feedback from teachers on learning
322 46 14% 89% 9 100%

15‐Ideas and tips on how to support academics at 

home
322 46 14% 89% 9 94%

17‐COVID safety measures
322 45 14% 89% 9 90%

05‐Online tools to support learning
322 47 15% 87% 13 89%

19‐Athletic programs
322 46 14% 87% 13 68%

03‐Challenging and interesting courses
322 47 15% 85% 15 93%

22‐Counselors to provide advice and personal support
322 46 14% 83% 16 79%

31‐Information about participating in school activities
322 46 14% 83% 16 96%

14‐Frequent gradebook/parentVUE updates
322 45 14% 81% 18 91%

29‐Regular communication from the school and 

teacher
322 46 14% 81% 18 92%

20‐VAPA
322 46 14% 79% 20 72%

04‐Chromebooks
322 47 15% 77% 21 100%

21‐Fun programs, events, and clubs
322 46 14% 77% 21 78%

30‐Opportunities to communicate with the school in 

my home language
322 46 14% 74% 23 100%

27‐Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills
322 46 14% 72% 24 76%

09‐Small class sizes
322 46 14% 70% 25 82%

25‐Transportation to get to school
322 46 14% 70% 25 88%

08‐Libraries open to students after school
322 47 15% 68% 27 86%

02‐Students to be able to enroll in any course they 

choose
322 46 14% 66% 28 93%

01‐Instruction related to my background and culture
322 47 15% 62% 29 88%

12‐Independent study options
322 45 14% 57% 30 79%

26‐Later school start
322 46 14% 36% 31 88%
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LCAP Needs ‐ Parent Survey Results by School

2021‐22

# Fam. # Resp.
Resp. 

Rate
% Imp.

Imp. 

Rank
% Sat.

All

07‐Good teachers
370 20 5% 100% 1 100%

13‐Useful feedback from teachers on learning
370 20 5% 95% 2 100%

18‐A safe school
370 20 5% 95% 2 100%

24‐Clean, well‐maintained, welcoming schools
370 20 5% 95% 2 78%

06‐Good principals
370 20 5% 90% 5 100%

16‐Security staff on campus
370 20 5% 90% 5 100%

28‐Bullying prevention
370 20 5% 90% 5 100%

17‐COVID safety measures
370 18 5% 85% 8 89%

29‐Regular communication from the school and 

teacher
370 20 5% 85% 8 100%

11‐Homework support
370 20 5% 80% 10 80%

19‐Athletic programs
370 20 5% 80% 10 67%

25‐Transportation to get to school
370 20 5% 80% 10 100%

27‐Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills
370 20 5% 80% 10 86%

02‐Students to be able to enroll in any course they 

choose
370 20 5% 75% 14 86%

03‐Challenging and interesting courses
370 20 5% 75% 14 100%

05‐Online tools to support learning
370 20 5% 75% 14 83%

08‐Libraries open to students after school
370 19 5% 75% 14 67%

10‐Counselors to guide preparation for college and 

career
370 20 5% 75% 14 86%

22‐Counselors to provide advice and personal support
370 20 5% 75% 14 86%

23‐Mental health support for students
370 20 5% 75% 14 86%

31‐Information about participating in school activities
370 19 5% 70% 21 100%

09‐Small class sizes
370 20 5% 60% 22 40%

14‐Frequent gradebook/parentVUE updates
370 20 5% 60% 22 75%

20‐VAPA
370 20 5% 60% 22 33%

21‐Fun programs, events, and clubs
370 20 5% 60% 22 60%

15‐Ideas and tips on how to support academics at 

home
370 20 5% 55% 26 100%

04‐Chromebooks
370 20 5% 50% 27 100%

30‐Opportunities to communicate with the school in 

my home language
370 20 5% 50% 27 100%

12‐Independent study options
370 20 5% 45% 29 100%

01‐Instruction related to my background and culture
370 20 5% 40% 30 100%

26‐Later school start
370 20 5% 30% 31 100%
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LCAP Needs ‐ Parent Survey Results by School

2021‐22

# Fam. # Resp.
Resp. 

Rate
% Imp.

Imp. 

Rank
% Sat.

All

07‐Good teachers
587 151 26% 99% 1 92%

18‐A safe school
587 151 26% 98% 2 91%

24‐Clean, well‐maintained, welcoming schools
587 151 26% 96% 3 93%

13‐Useful feedback from teachers on learning
587 151 26% 95% 4 83%

06‐Good principals
587 151 26% 92% 5 96%

28‐Bullying prevention
587 150 26% 91% 6 73%

03‐Challenging and interesting courses
587 151 26% 89% 7 86%

23‐Mental health support for students
587 151 26% 87% 8 72%

16‐Security staff on campus
587 151 26% 86% 9 73%

17‐COVID safety measures
587 151 26% 83% 10 84%

29‐Regular communication from the school and 

teacher
587 151 26% 82% 11 82%

20‐VAPA
587 151 26% 81% 12 84%

10‐Counselors to guide preparation for college and 

career
587 151 26% 80% 13 79%

09‐Small class sizes
587 150 26% 79% 14 58%

21‐Fun programs, events, and clubs
587 151 26% 78% 15 70%

27‐Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills
587 150 26% 77% 16 76%

14‐Frequent gradebook/parentVUE updates
587 151 26% 75% 17 81%

22‐Counselors to provide advice and personal support
587 151 26% 75% 17 72%

11‐Homework support
587 151 26% 75% 19 75%

31‐Information about participating in school activities
587 151 26% 75% 19 91%

05‐Online tools to support learning
587 150 26% 70% 21 90%

15‐Ideas and tips on how to support academics at 

home
587 151 26% 70% 22 67%

08‐Libraries open to students after school
587 151 26% 66% 23 72%

02‐Students to be able to enroll in any course they 

choose
587 148 25% 64% 24 84%

19‐Athletic programs
587 151 26% 64% 25 74%

04‐Chromebooks
587 151 26% 61% 26 100%

30‐Opportunities to communicate with the school in 

my home language
587 151 26% 52% 27 94%

25‐Transportation to get to school
587 151 26% 52% 28 69%

01‐Instruction related to my background and culture
587 150 26% 41% 29 60%

12‐Independent study options
587 151 26% 36% 30 73%

26‐Later school start
587 151 26% 25% 31 67%
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LCAP Needs ‐ Parent Survey Results by School

2021‐22

# Fam. # Resp.
Resp. 

Rate
% Imp.

Imp. 

Rank
% Sat.

All

07‐Good teachers
522 152 29% 100% 1 94%

18‐A safe school
522 152 29% 97% 2 93%

06‐Good principals
522 152 29% 95% 3 96%

24‐Clean, well‐maintained, welcoming schools
522 152 29% 92% 4 96%

03‐Challenging and interesting courses
522 151 29% 89% 5 82%

13‐Useful feedback from teachers on learning
522 151 29% 88% 6 86%

28‐Bullying prevention
522 151 29% 88% 6 80%

29‐Regular communication from the school and 

teacher
522 152 29% 84% 8 89%

16‐Security staff on campus
522 151 29% 82% 9 76%

23‐Mental health support for students
522 152 29% 80% 10 69%

10‐Counselors to guide preparation for college and 

career
522 150 29% 77% 11 88%

09‐Small class sizes
522 152 29% 76% 12 48%

11‐Homework support
522 151 29% 74% 13 79%

22‐Counselors to provide advice and personal support
522 151 29% 74% 13 78%

14‐Frequent gradebook/parentVUE updates
522 151 29% 72% 15 90%

17‐COVID safety measures
522 151 29% 72% 15 84%

27‐Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills
522 152 29% 72% 17 78%

20‐VAPA
522 152 29% 71% 18 40%

02‐Students to be able to enroll in any course they 

choose
522 151 29% 70% 19 80%

19‐Athletic programs
522 151 29% 68% 20 73%

21‐Fun programs, events, and clubs
522 150 29% 68% 20 67%

31‐Information about participating in school activities
522 152 29% 68% 20 96%

15‐Ideas and tips on how to support academics at 

home
522 152 29% 65% 23 73%

05‐Online tools to support learning
522 151 29% 63% 24 90%

08‐Libraries open to students after school
522 151 29% 62% 25 68%

04‐Chromebooks
522 151 29% 51% 26 100%

30‐Opportunities to communicate with the school in 

my home language
522 150 29% 45% 27 90%

25‐Transportation to get to school
522 150 29% 41% 28 62%

12‐Independent study options
522 150 29% 39% 29 59%

01‐Instruction related to my background and culture
522 152 29% 29% 30 46%

26‐Later school start
522 149 29% 22% 31 44%
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LCAP Needs ‐ Parent Survey Results by School

2021‐22

# Fam. # Resp.
Resp. 

Rate
% Imp.

Imp. 

Rank
% Sat.

All

07‐Good teachers
602 187 31% 99% 1 96%

18‐A safe school
602 186 31% 97% 2 97%

13‐Useful feedback from teachers on learning
602 186 31% 92% 3 87%

24‐Clean, well‐maintained, welcoming schools
602 187 31% 91% 4 98%

06‐Good principals
602 187 31% 89% 5 98%

28‐Bullying prevention
602 187 31% 87% 6 91%

16‐Security staff on campus
602 187 31% 83% 7 86%

09‐Small class sizes
602 187 31% 82% 8 63%

10‐Counselors to guide preparation for college and 

career
602 187 31% 82% 9 90%

23‐Mental health support for students
602 187 31% 81% 10 84%

03‐Challenging and interesting courses
602 187 31% 79% 11 89%

29‐Regular communication from the school and 

teacher
602 187 31% 79% 11 95%

22‐Counselors to provide advice and personal support
602 187 31% 78% 13 81%

20‐VAPA
602 187 31% 75% 14 56%

11‐Homework support
602 187 31% 74% 15 78%

14‐Frequent gradebook/parentVUE updates
602 186 31% 74% 16 91%

17‐COVID safety measures
602 186 31% 73% 17 98%

27‐Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills
602 186 31% 72% 18 73%

15‐Ideas and tips on how to support academics at 

home
602 186 31% 70% 19 88%

19‐Athletic programs
602 187 31% 70% 19 79%

05‐Online tools to support learning
602 186 31% 68% 21 91%

25‐Transportation to get to school
602 187 31% 68% 21 65%

21‐Fun programs, events, and clubs
602 187 31% 65% 23 74%

31‐Information about participating in school activities
602 185 31% 65% 23 89%

02‐Students to be able to enroll in any course they 

choose
602 187 31% 61% 25 94%

04‐Chromebooks
602 185 31% 58% 26 98%

08‐Libraries open to students after school
602 186 31% 58% 27 75%

12‐Independent study options
602 187 31% 45% 28 81%

30‐Opportunities to communicate with the school in 

my home language
602 187 31% 42% 29 100%

01‐Instruction related to my background and culture
602 187 31% 27% 30 82%

26‐Later school start
602 185 31% 25% 31 71%
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LCAP Needs ‐ Parent Survey Results by School

2021‐22

# Fam. # Resp.
Resp. 

Rate
% Imp.

Imp. 

Rank
% Sat.

All

07‐Good teachers
653 83 13% 99% 1 97%

18‐A safe school
653 84 13% 98% 2 84%

06‐Good principals
653 82 13% 96% 3 95%

13‐Useful feedback from teachers on learning
653 84 13% 94% 4 87%

16‐Security staff on campus
653 83 13% 92% 5 80%

24‐Clean, well‐maintained, welcoming schools
653 84 13% 92% 5 92%

28‐Bullying prevention
653 81 12% 92% 5 74%

11‐Homework support
653 83 13% 90% 8 71%

23‐Mental health support for students
653 84 13% 90% 8 86%

29‐Regular communication from the school and 

teacher
653 84 13% 90% 8 89%

22‐Counselors to provide advice and personal support
653 83 13% 88% 11 87%

10‐Counselors to guide preparation for college and 

career
653 84 13% 85% 12 91%

17‐COVID safety measures
653 84 13% 83% 13 89%

05‐Online tools to support learning
653 84 13% 81% 14 91%

27‐Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills
653 84 13% 81% 14 88%

31‐Information about participating in school activities
653 84 13% 81% 14 92%

03‐Challenging and interesting courses
653 84 13% 80% 17 93%

14‐Frequent gradebook/parentVUE updates
653 84 13% 80% 17 92%

19‐Athletic programs
653 84 13% 77% 19 79%

20‐VAPA
653 83 13% 77% 19 81%

21‐Fun programs, events, and clubs
653 84 13% 77% 19 83%

08‐Libraries open to students after school
653 83 13% 76% 22 83%

15‐Ideas and tips on how to support academics at 

home
653 84 13% 76% 22 79%

02‐Students to be able to enroll in any course they 

choose
653 84 13% 74% 24 93%

04‐Chromebooks
653 82 13% 73% 25 91%

09‐Small class sizes
653 83 13% 70% 26 66%

12‐Independent study options
653 84 13% 70% 26 83%

25‐Transportation to get to school
653 84 13% 69% 28 92%

30‐Opportunities to communicate with the school in 

my home language
653 84 13% 64% 29 93%

01‐Instruction related to my background and culture
653 84 13% 49% 30 85%

26‐Later school start
653 83 13% 39% 31 69%
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LCAP Needs ‐ Parent Survey Results by School

2021‐22

# Fam. # Resp.
Resp. 

Rate
% Imp.

Imp. 

Rank
% Sat.

All

07‐Good teachers
475 42 9% 100% 1 94%

18‐A safe school
475 42 9% 100% 1 90%

28‐Bullying prevention
475 42 9% 100% 1 79%

06‐Good principals
475 42 9% 98% 4 97%

17‐COVID safety measures
475 42 9% 95% 5 84%

29‐Regular communication from the school and 

teacher
475 42 9% 95% 5 91%

13‐Useful feedback from teachers on learning
475 42 9% 93% 7 88%

14‐Frequent gradebook/parentVUE updates
475 42 9% 93% 7 89%

24‐Clean, well‐maintained, welcoming schools
475 42 9% 93% 7 100%

15‐Ideas and tips on how to support academics at 

home
475 42 9% 90% 10 83%

22‐Counselors to provide advice and personal support
475 42 9% 90% 10 76%

23‐Mental health support for students
475 42 9% 90% 10 75%

10‐Counselors to guide preparation for college and 

career
475 42 9% 88% 13 85%

16‐Security staff on campus
475 42 9% 88% 13 88%

09‐Small class sizes
475 42 9% 83% 15 57%

11‐Homework support
475 42 9% 83% 15 83%

27‐Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills
475 42 9% 81% 17 79%

31‐Information about participating in school activities
475 42 9% 81% 17 88%

05‐Online tools to support learning
475 42 9% 79% 19 94%

08‐Libraries open to students after school
475 42 9% 79% 19 82%

20‐VAPA
475 42 9% 79% 19 56%

03‐Challenging and interesting courses
475 42 9% 76% 22 87%

04‐Chromebooks
475 42 9% 76% 22 94%

25‐Transportation to get to school
475 42 9% 76% 22 93%

30‐Opportunities to communicate with the school in 

my home language
475 42 9% 74% 25 100%

21‐Fun programs, events, and clubs
475 42 9% 71% 26 75%

19‐Athletic programs
475 42 9% 69% 27 50%

02‐Students to be able to enroll in any course they 

choose
475 42 9% 67% 28 100%

12‐Independent study options
475 40 8% 64% 29 89%

01‐Instruction related to my background and culture
475 42 9% 50% 30 100%

26‐Later school start
475 42 9% 33% 31 33%
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LCAP Needs ‐ Parent Survey Results by School

2021‐22

# Fam. # Resp.
Resp. 

Rate
% Imp.

Imp. 

Rank
% Sat.

All

06‐Good principals
592 41 7% 100% 1 97%

18‐A safe school
592 41 7% 100% 1 91%

07‐Good teachers
592 41 7% 98% 3 88%

16‐Security staff on campus
592 41 7% 98% 3 93%

13‐Useful feedback from teachers on learning
592 41 7% 95% 5 78%

29‐Regular communication from the school and 

teacher
592 41 7% 95% 5 91%

23‐Mental health support for students
592 41 7% 93% 7 83%

28‐Bullying prevention
592 41 7% 93% 7 81%

10‐Counselors to guide preparation for college and 

career
592 41 7% 90% 9 86%

24‐Clean, well‐maintained, welcoming schools
592 41 7% 90% 9 100%

11‐Homework support
592 41 7% 88% 11 77%

14‐Frequent gradebook/parentVUE updates
592 41 7% 88% 11 82%

15‐Ideas and tips on how to support academics at 

home
592 41 7% 88% 11 68%

08‐Libraries open to students after school
592 41 7% 85% 14 64%

17‐COVID safety measures
592 41 7% 85% 14 88%

03‐Challenging and interesting courses
592 41 7% 83% 16 80%

09‐Small class sizes
592 41 7% 83% 16 78%

02‐Students to be able to enroll in any course they 

choose
592 41 7% 80% 18 76%

05‐Online tools to support learning
592 41 7% 80% 18 89%

22‐Counselors to provide advice and personal support
592 41 7% 80% 18 87%

31‐Information about participating in school activities
592 41 7% 80% 18 89%

04‐Chromebooks
592 41 7% 78% 22 100%

25‐Transportation to get to school
592 41 7% 71% 23 76%

19‐Athletic programs
592 41 7% 68% 24 64%

27‐Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills
592 41 7% 68% 24 75%

21‐Fun programs, events, and clubs
592 41 7% 66% 26 71%

20‐VAPA
592 41 7% 61% 27 71%

30‐Opportunities to communicate with the school in 

my home language
592 41 7% 59% 28 92%

12‐Independent study options
592 41 7% 54% 29 90%

01‐Instruction related to my background and culture
592 41 7% 41% 30 82%

26‐Later school start
592 41 7% 34% 31 78%
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LCAP Needs ‐ Parent Survey Results by School

2021‐22

# Fam. # Resp.
Resp. 

Rate
% Imp.

Imp. 

Rank
% Sat.

All

07‐Good teachers
889 203 23% 100% 1 94%

18‐A safe school
889 204 23% 97% 2 87%

06‐Good principals
889 203 23% 97% 3 97%

13‐Useful feedback from teachers on learning
889 204 23% 92% 4 86%

28‐Bullying prevention
889 203 23% 91% 5 78%

16‐Security staff on campus
889 203 23% 89% 6 86%

24‐Clean, well‐maintained, welcoming schools
889 204 23% 89% 6 97%

03‐Challenging and interesting courses
889 204 23% 88% 8 94%

10‐Counselors to guide preparation for college and 

career
889 204 23% 88% 9 82%

14‐Frequent gradebook/parentVUE updates
889 203 23% 85% 10 89%

17‐COVID safety measures
889 203 23% 85% 10 87%

23‐Mental health support for students
889 203 23% 84% 12 79%

29‐Regular communication from the school and 

teacher
889 204 23% 84% 12 91%

09‐Small class sizes
889 204 23% 83% 14 60%

22‐Counselors to provide advice and personal support
889 204 23% 83% 14 79%

05‐Online tools to support learning
889 202 23% 82% 16 87%

11‐Homework support
889 203 23% 76% 17 77%

15‐Ideas and tips on how to support academics at 

home
889 202 23% 76% 18 77%

02‐Students to be able to enroll in any course they 

choose
889 203 23% 75% 19 81%

27‐Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills
889 204 23% 74% 20 81%

08‐Libraries open to students after school
889 204 23% 72% 21 79%

31‐Information about participating in school activities
889 203 23% 72% 22 95%

20‐VAPA
889 204 23% 69% 23 63%

21‐Fun programs, events, and clubs
889 203 23% 66% 24 72%

19‐Athletic programs
889 203 23% 64% 25 81%

04‐Chromebooks
889 204 23% 62% 26 98%

30‐Opportunities to communicate with the school in 

my home language
889 203 23% 49% 27 95%

12‐Independent study options
889 202 23% 47% 28 76%

25‐Transportation to get to school
889 204 23% 46% 29 77%

01‐Instruction related to my background and culture
889 201 23% 41% 30 66%

26‐Later school start
889 202 23% 29% 31 70%
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LCAP Needs ‐ Parent Survey Results by School

2021‐22

# Fam. # Resp.
Resp. 

Rate
% Imp.

Imp. 

Rank
% Sat.

All

07‐Good teachers
8527 1542 18% 99% 1 91%

18‐A safe school
8527 1544 18% 97% 2 84%

06‐Good principals
8527 1543 18% 93% 3 93%

24‐Clean, well‐maintained, welcoming schools
8527 1545 18% 91% 4 90%

13‐Useful feedback from teachers on learning
8527 1544 18% 89% 5 79%

16‐Security staff on campus
8527 1545 18% 89% 6 80%

10‐Counselors to guide preparation for college and 

career
8527 1541 18% 88% 7 80%

28‐Bullying prevention
8527 1539 18% 87% 8 74%

03‐Challenging and interesting courses
8527 1535 18% 84% 9 90%

23‐Mental health support for students
8527 1550 18% 84% 10 77%

14‐Frequent gradebook/parentVUE updates
8527 1543 18% 83% 11 86%

22‐Counselors to provide advice and personal support
8527 1545 18% 83% 12 81%

11‐Homework support
8527 1542 18% 82% 13 73%

29‐Regular communication from the school and 

teacher
8527 1547 18% 82% 14 89%

09‐Small class sizes
8527 1545 18% 79% 15 57%

17‐COVID safety measures
8527 1542 18% 76% 16 84%

05‐Online tools to support learning
8527 1538 18% 76% 17 86%

02‐Students to be able to enroll in any course they 

choose
8527 1541 18% 75% 18 80%

08‐Libraries open to students after school
8527 1545 18% 72% 19 78%

31‐Information about participating in school activities
8527 1545 18% 71% 20 90%

20‐VAPA
8527 1545 18% 71% 21 78%

15‐Ideas and tips on how to support academics at 

home
8527 1543 18% 71% 22 72%

21‐Fun programs, events, and clubs
8527 1545 18% 69% 23 75%

19‐Athletic programs
8527 1542 18% 69% 24 85%

27‐Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills
8527 1541 18% 69% 25 76%

04‐Chromebooks
8527 1544 18% 64% 26 98%

25‐Transportation to get to school
8527 1541 18% 55% 27 65%

30‐Opportunities to communicate with the school in 

my home language
8527 1542 18% 52% 28 93%

12‐Independent study options
8527 1537 18% 51% 29 72%

01‐Instruction related to my background and culture
8527 1538 18% 40% 30 70%

26‐Later school start
8527 1535 18% 30% 31 68%
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LCAP Needs ‐ Parent Survey Results by School

2021‐22

# Fam. # Resp.
Resp. 

Rate
% Imp.

Imp. 

Rank
% Sat.

All

07‐Good teachers
1209 223 18% 100% 1 92%

18‐A safe school
1209 224 19% 94% 2 92%

13‐Useful feedback from teachers on learning
1209 224 19% 92% 3 76%

06‐Good principals
1209 224 19% 92% 4 92%

24‐Clean, well‐maintained, welcoming schools
1209 225 19% 90% 5 90%

03‐Challenging and interesting courses
1209 223 18% 83% 6 93%

28‐Bullying prevention
1209 225 19% 82% 7 78%

10‐Counselors to guide preparation for college and 

career
1209 223 18% 82% 8 80%

11‐Homework support
1209 224 19% 81% 9 73%

16‐Security staff on campus
1209 224 19% 79% 10 88%

14‐Frequent gradebook/parentVUE updates
1209 225 19% 78% 11 82%

23‐Mental health support for students
1209 225 19% 77% 12 71%

29‐Regular communication from the school and 

teacher
1209 225 19% 77% 12 84%

22‐Counselors to provide advice and personal support
1209 225 19% 76% 14 76%

09‐Small class sizes
1209 224 19% 73% 15 56%

05‐Online tools to support learning
1209 222 18% 72% 16 83%

20‐VAPA
1209 225 19% 69% 17 70%

31‐Information about participating in school activities
1209 225 19% 68% 18 87%

02‐Students to be able to enroll in any course they 

choose
1209 222 18% 67% 19 77%

15‐Ideas and tips on how to support academics at 

home
1209 225 19% 67% 20 69%

08‐Libraries open to students after school
1209 223 18% 65% 21 70%

25‐Transportation to get to school
1209 224 19% 64% 22 51%

19‐Athletic programs
1209 223 18% 64% 23 84%

17‐COVID safety measures
1209 224 19% 63% 24 92%

21‐Fun programs, events, and clubs
1209 225 19% 63% 24 54%

27‐Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills
1209 222 18% 61% 26 64%

04‐Chromebooks
1209 224 19% 54% 27 98%

12‐Independent study options
1209 224 19% 46% 28 68%

30‐Opportunities to communicate with the school in 

my home language
1209 224 19% 42% 29 91%

01‐Instruction related to my background and culture
1209 223 18% 28% 30 71%

26‐Later school start
1209 224 19% 28% 31 65%
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LCAP Needs ‐ Parent Survey Results by School

2021‐22

# Fam. # Resp.
Resp. 

Rate
% Imp.

Imp. 

Rank
% Sat.

All

18‐A safe school
954 195 20% 97% 1 78%

07‐Good teachers
954 196 21% 96% 2 89%

06‐Good principals
954 195 20% 88% 3 93%

10‐Counselors to guide preparation for college and 

career
954 195 20% 88% 4 78%

16‐Security staff on campus
954 197 21% 88% 4 73%

13‐Useful feedback from teachers on learning
954 194 20% 87% 6 71%

24‐Clean, well‐maintained, welcoming schools
954 196 21% 87% 7 82%

23‐Mental health support for students
954 197 21% 84% 8 73%

03‐Challenging and interesting courses
954 194 20% 84% 9 91%

14‐Frequent gradebook/parentVUE updates
954 195 20% 83% 10 78%

22‐Counselors to provide advice and personal support
954 196 21% 83% 10 82%

28‐Bullying prevention
954 196 21% 83% 10 67%

29‐Regular communication from the school and 

teacher
954 196 21% 80% 13 84%

17‐COVID safety measures
954 194 20% 77% 14 75%

20‐VAPA
954 195 20% 76% 15 76%

11‐Homework support
954 195 20% 75% 16 71%

09‐Small class sizes
954 196 21% 75% 17 54%

02‐Students to be able to enroll in any course they 

choose
954 196 21% 74% 18 82%

27‐Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills
954 196 21% 72% 19 77%

08‐Libraries open to students after school
954 197 21% 71% 20 77%

21‐Fun programs, events, and clubs
954 197 21% 71% 20 74%

31‐Information about participating in school activities
954 196 21% 70% 22 90%

05‐Online tools to support learning
954 196 21% 67% 23 93%

15‐Ideas and tips on how to support academics at 

home
954 195 20% 63% 24 72%

19‐Athletic programs
954 197 21% 62% 25 89%

04‐Chromebooks
954 196 21% 59% 26 94%

30‐Opportunities to communicate with the school in 

my home language
954 193 20% 53% 27 95%

25‐Transportation to get to school
954 195 20% 48% 28 67%

12‐Independent study options
954 195 20% 46% 29 68%

01‐Instruction related to my background and culture
954 195 20% 36% 30 68%

26‐Later school start
954 195 20% 31% 31 56%
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LCAP Needs ‐ Parent Survey Results by School

2021‐22

# Fam. # Resp.
Resp. 

Rate
% Imp.

Imp. 

Rank
% Sat.

All

07‐Good teachers
1028 106 10% 98% 1 90%

18‐A safe school
1028 106 10% 96% 2 86%

06‐Good principals
1028 107 10% 95% 3 93%

16‐Security staff on campus
1028 107 10% 95% 3 85%

24‐Clean, well‐maintained, welcoming schools
1028 106 10% 93% 5 97%

13‐Useful feedback from teachers on learning
1028 107 10% 91% 6 86%

23‐Mental health support for students
1028 107 10% 90% 7 85%

10‐Counselors to guide preparation for college and 

career
1028 107 10% 88% 8 87%

11‐Homework support
1028 107 10% 88% 8 75%

28‐Bullying prevention
1028 106 10% 88% 8 76%

17‐COVID safety measures
1028 107 10% 87% 11 85%

14‐Frequent gradebook/parentVUE updates
1028 107 10% 86% 12 91%

22‐Counselors to provide advice and personal support
1028 106 10% 85% 13 86%

05‐Online tools to support learning
1028 106 10% 84% 14 87%

09‐Small class sizes
1028 107 10% 83% 15 69%

02‐Students to be able to enroll in any course they 

choose
1028 107 10% 79% 16 82%

03‐Challenging and interesting courses
1028 105 10% 79% 16 89%

08‐Libraries open to students after school
1028 107 10% 79% 16 92%

29‐Regular communication from the school and 

teacher
1028 107 10% 77% 19 93%

04‐Chromebooks
1028 107 10% 76% 20 95%

15‐Ideas and tips on how to support academics at 

home
1028 107 10% 76% 20 81%

19‐Athletic programs
1028 107 10% 76% 20 91%

31‐Information about participating in school activities
1028 107 10% 76% 20 92%

21‐Fun programs, events, and clubs
1028 107 10% 73% 24 85%

20‐VAPA
1028 107 10% 72% 25 84%

27‐Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills
1028 106 10% 65% 26 82%

12‐Independent study options
1028 105 10% 62% 27 75%

25‐Transportation to get to school
1028 106 10% 60% 28 76%

30‐Opportunities to communicate with the school in 

my home language
1028 107 10% 52% 29 96%

01‐Instruction related to my background and culture
1028 107 10% 50% 30 73%

26‐Later school start
1028 105 10% 27% 31 75%
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LCAP Needs ‐ Parent Survey Results by School

2021‐22

# Fam. # Resp.
Resp. 

Rate
% Imp.

Imp. 

Rank
% Sat.

All

07‐Good teachers
793 126 16% 96% 1 96%

18‐A safe school
793 126 16% 95% 2 83%

06‐Good principals
793 126 16% 92% 3 96%

24‐Clean, well‐maintained, welcoming schools
793 125 16% 92% 3 89%

28‐Bullying prevention
793 125 16% 92% 3 71%

16‐Security staff on campus
793 125 16% 91% 6 81%

10‐Counselors to guide preparation for college and 

career
793 124 16% 91% 7 79%

17‐COVID safety measures
793 127 16% 91% 7 79%

22‐Counselors to provide advice and personal support
793 127 16% 91% 7 87%

23‐Mental health support for students
793 127 16% 88% 10 74%

13‐Useful feedback from teachers on learning
793 127 16% 87% 11 81%

11‐Homework support
793 126 16% 87% 12 70%

29‐Regular communication from the school and 

teacher
793 127 16% 86% 13 88%

05‐Online tools to support learning
793 127 16% 85% 14 86%

15‐Ideas and tips on how to support academics at 

home
793 127 16% 83% 15 64%

14‐Frequent gradebook/parentVUE updates
793 127 16% 83% 16 89%

19‐Athletic programs
793 127 16% 82% 17 82%

09‐Small class sizes
793 126 16% 80% 18 70%

02‐Students to be able to enroll in any course they 

choose
793 127 16% 79% 19 79%

31‐Information about participating in school activities
793 126 16% 79% 19 92%

08‐Libraries open to students after school
793 127 16% 77% 21 88%

03‐Challenging and interesting courses
793 125 16% 76% 22 89%

27‐Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills
793 127 16% 76% 22 80%

04‐Chromebooks
793 126 16% 75% 24 96%

20‐VAPA
793 127 16% 75% 24 73%

30‐Opportunities to communicate with the school in 

my home language
793 127 16% 69% 26 96%

12‐Independent study options
793 125 16% 66% 27 78%

25‐Transportation to get to school
793 127 16% 66% 27 82%

21‐Fun programs, events, and clubs
793 127 16% 65% 29 73%

01‐Instruction related to my background and culture
793 127 16% 61% 30 70%

26‐Later school start
793 123 16% 37% 31 90%
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LCAP Needs ‐ Parent Survey Results by School

2021‐22

# Fam. # Resp.
Resp. 

Rate
% Imp.

Imp. 

Rank
% Sat.

All

07‐Good teachers
1162 278 24% 99% 1 93%

18‐A safe school
1162 277 24% 97% 2 87%

06‐Good principals
1162 278 24% 95% 3 96%

24‐Clean, well‐maintained, welcoming schools
1162 277 24% 94% 4 90%

10‐Counselors to guide preparation for college and 

career
1162 277 24% 91% 5 79%

16‐Security staff on campus
1162 277 24% 90% 6 79%

03‐Challenging and interesting courses
1162 277 24% 90% 7 84%

13‐Useful feedback from teachers on learning
1162 277 24% 87% 8 80%

28‐Bullying prevention
1162 275 24% 86% 9 78%

14‐Frequent gradebook/parentVUE updates
1162 277 24% 85% 10 90%

23‐Mental health support for students
1162 277 24% 84% 11 76%

29‐Regular communication from the school and 

teacher
1162 276 24% 84% 11 92%

09‐Small class sizes
1162 277 24% 84% 13 44%

22‐Counselors to provide advice and personal support
1162 275 24% 82% 14 80%

11‐Homework support
1162 277 24% 81% 15 76%

02‐Students to be able to enroll in any course they 

choose
1162 276 24% 75% 16 85%

05‐Online tools to support learning
1162 276 24% 75% 17 88%

17‐COVID safety measures
1162 275 24% 74% 18 80%

21‐Fun programs, events, and clubs
1162 274 24% 72% 19 76%

31‐Information about participating in school activities
1162 275 24% 70% 20 92%

08‐Libraries open to students after school
1162 277 24% 69% 21 66%

15‐Ideas and tips on how to support academics at 

home
1162 276 24% 69% 21 72%

20‐VAPA
1162 275 24% 67% 23 73%

27‐Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills
1162 275 24% 66% 24 77%

19‐Athletic programs
1162 275 24% 64% 25 85%

04‐Chromebooks
1162 277 24% 61% 26 97%

30‐Opportunities to communicate with the school in 

my home language
1162 275 24% 49% 27 93%

12‐Independent study options
1162 275 24% 47% 28 64%

25‐Transportation to get to school
1162 274 24% 42% 29 65%

01‐Instruction related to my background and culture
1162 277 24% 36% 30 65%

26‐Later school start
1162 273 23% 24% 31 56%
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LCAP Needs ‐ Parent Survey Results by School

2021‐22

# Fam. # Resp.
Resp. 

Rate
% Imp.

Imp. 

Rank
% Sat.

All

07‐Good teachers
736 126 17% 100% 1 89%

18‐A safe school
736 127 17% 94% 2 88%

13‐Useful feedback from teachers on learning
736 127 17% 92% 3 80%

06‐Good principals
736 126 17% 91% 4 95%

14‐Frequent gradebook/parentVUE updates
736 127 17% 85% 5 88%

03‐Challenging and interesting courses
736 126 17% 84% 6 88%

24‐Clean, well‐maintained, welcoming schools
736 127 17% 84% 6 92%

28‐Bullying prevention
736 127 17% 83% 8 79%

10‐Counselors to guide preparation for college and 

career
736 126 17% 83% 9 86%

16‐Security staff on campus
736 126 17% 83% 9 85%

23‐Mental health support for students
736 127 17% 83% 9 81%

09‐Small class sizes
736 126 17% 80% 12 55%

11‐Homework support
736 126 17% 80% 12 78%

22‐Counselors to provide advice and personal support
736 127 17% 76% 14 81%

29‐Regular communication from the school and 

teacher
736 127 17% 76% 15 86%

19‐Athletic programs
736 126 17% 72% 16 81%

02‐Students to be able to enroll in any course they 

choose
736 126 17% 70% 17 78%

08‐Libraries open to students after school
736 126 17% 70% 17 81%

20‐VAPA
736 127 17% 69% 19 70%

15‐Ideas and tips on how to support academics at 

home
736 127 17% 67% 20 74%

05‐Online tools to support learning
736 126 17% 65% 21 77%

21‐Fun programs, events, and clubs
736 127 17% 65% 21 71%

31‐Information about participating in school activities
736 127 17% 65% 21 93%

04‐Chromebooks
736 126 17% 59% 24 100%

17‐COVID safety measures
736 126 17% 58% 25 89%

27‐Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills
736 127 17% 57% 26 74%

12‐Independent study options
736 126 17% 46% 27 71%

30‐Opportunities to communicate with the school in 

my home language
736 127 17% 46% 27 91%

25‐Transportation to get to school
736 127 17% 41% 29 60%

01‐Instruction related to my background and culture
736 127 17% 29% 30 70%

26‐Later school start
736 127 17% 25% 31 85%
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LCAP Needs ‐ Parent Survey Results by School

2021‐22

# Fam. # Resp.
Resp. 

Rate
% Imp.

Imp. 

Rank
% Sat.

All

07‐Good teachers
914 291 32% 100% 1 91%

18‐A safe school
914 292 32% 98% 2 81%

06‐Good principals
914 292 32% 96% 3 90%

16‐Security staff on campus
914 292 32% 93% 4 78%

13‐Useful feedback from teachers on learning
914 291 32% 91% 5 83%

24‐Clean, well‐maintained, welcoming schools
914 292 32% 90% 6 92%

28‐Bullying prevention
914 290 32% 89% 7 73%

10‐Counselors to guide preparation for college and 

career
914 292 32% 89% 8 75%

03‐Challenging and interesting courses
914 290 32% 87% 9 90%

29‐Regular communication from the school and 

teacher
914 292 32% 86% 10 89%

23‐Mental health support for students
914 293 32% 85% 11 81%

22‐Counselors to provide advice and personal support
914 292 32% 85% 12 77%

14‐Frequent gradebook/parentVUE updates
914 289 32% 85% 13 87%

09‐Small class sizes
914 292 32% 83% 14 57%

11‐Homework support
914 292 32% 82% 15 70%

17‐COVID safety measures
914 292 32% 78% 16 89%

05‐Online tools to support learning
914 291 32% 78% 17 83%

02‐Students to be able to enroll in any course they 

choose
914 292 32% 77% 18 71%

31‐Information about participating in school activities
914 292 32% 73% 19 87%

20‐VAPA
914 292 32% 72% 20 84%

27‐Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills
914 291 32% 72% 20 80%

15‐Ideas and tips on how to support academics at 

home
914 289 32% 70% 22 66%

08‐Libraries open to students after school
914 292 32% 69% 23 79%

19‐Athletic programs
914 291 32% 69% 24 88%

21‐Fun programs, events, and clubs
914 292 32% 68% 25 79%

04‐Chromebooks
914 292 32% 60% 26 100%

25‐Transportation to get to school
914 292 32% 55% 27 60%

30‐Opportunities to communicate with the school in 

my home language
914 292 32% 51% 28 87%

12‐Independent study options
914 291 32% 45% 29 75%

01‐Instruction related to my background and culture
914 289 32% 41% 30 67%

26‐Later school start
914 292 32% 33% 31 65%
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LCAP Needs ‐ Parent Survey Results by School

2021‐22

# Fam. # Resp.
Resp. 

Rate
% Imp.

Imp. 

Rank
% Sat.

All

18‐A safe school
789 66 8% 98% 1 80%

07‐Good teachers
789 66 8% 97% 2 98%

24‐Clean, well‐maintained, welcoming schools
789 66 8% 95% 3 95%

16‐Security staff on campus
789 66 8% 94% 4 83%

10‐Counselors to guide preparation for college and 

career
789 66 8% 92% 5 84%

06‐Good principals
789 66 8% 91% 6 97%

28‐Bullying prevention
789 65 8% 91% 6 81%

11‐Homework support
789 65 8% 89% 8 87%

23‐Mental health support for students
789 66 8% 89% 8 86%

17‐COVID safety measures
789 66 8% 88% 10 86%

22‐Counselors to provide advice and personal support
789 66 8% 88% 10 86%

05‐Online tools to support learning
789 66 8% 86% 12 91%

08‐Libraries open to students after school
789 65 8% 83% 13 91%

29‐Regular communication from the school and 

teacher
789 66 8% 82% 14 94%

04‐Chromebooks
789 66 8% 80% 15 100%

13‐Useful feedback from teachers on learning
789 66 8% 80% 15 90%

14‐Frequent gradebook/parentVUE updates
789 66 8% 80% 15 88%

25‐Transportation to get to school
789 66 8% 80% 15 69%

27‐Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills
789 66 8% 80% 15 83%

02‐Students to be able to enroll in any course they 

choose
789 64 8% 80% 20 97%

21‐Fun programs, events, and clubs
789 66 8% 77% 21 88%

03‐Challenging and interesting courses
789 65 8% 76% 22 100%

15‐Ideas and tips on how to support academics at 

home
789 66 8% 76% 22 93%

31‐Information about participating in school activities
789 66 8% 73% 24 89%

19‐Athletic programs
789 65 8% 71% 25 78%

20‐VAPA
789 66 8% 70% 26 86%

12‐Independent study options
789 65 8% 68% 27 87%

09‐Small class sizes
789 66 8% 67% 28 85%

30‐Opportunities to communicate with the school in 

my home language
789 66 8% 67% 28 92%

01‐Instruction related to my background and culture
789 64 8% 55% 30 94%

26‐Later school start
789 66 8% 41% 31 82%
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LCAP Needs ‐ Parent Survey Results by School

2021‐22

# Fam. # Resp.
Resp. 

Rate
% Imp.

Imp. 

Rank
% Sat.

All

07‐Good teachers
985 130 13% 100% 1 87%

18‐A safe school
985 131 13% 98% 2 81%

06‐Good principals
985 129 13% 98% 3 91%

10‐Counselors to guide preparation for college and 

career
985 131 13% 93% 4 80%

24‐Clean, well‐maintained, welcoming schools
985 131 13% 92% 5 88%

16‐Security staff on campus
985 131 13% 92% 6 74%

13‐Useful feedback from teachers on learning
985 131 13% 91% 7 76%

28‐Bullying prevention
985 130 13% 90% 8 65%

11‐Homework support
985 130 13% 88% 9 66%

14‐Frequent gradebook/parentVUE updates
985 130 13% 87% 10 88%

03‐Challenging and interesting courses
985 130 13% 86% 11 90%

05‐Online tools to support learning
985 128 13% 84% 12 84%

17‐COVID safety measures
985 131 13% 84% 12 86%

22‐Counselors to provide advice and personal support
985 131 13% 83% 14 82%

29‐Regular communication from the school and 

teacher
985 131 13% 82% 15 88%

02‐Students to be able to enroll in any course they 

choose
985 131 13% 81% 16 82%

23‐Mental health support for students
985 131 13% 81% 16 72%

09‐Small class sizes
985 131 13% 79% 18 64%

08‐Libraries open to students after school
985 131 13% 79% 19 78%

27‐Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills
985 131 13% 77% 20 73%

15‐Ideas and tips on how to support academics at 

home
985 131 13% 76% 21 74%

19‐Athletic programs
985 131 13% 76% 21 80%

21‐Fun programs, events, and clubs
985 130 13% 76% 23 71%

04‐Chromebooks
985 130 13% 74% 24 100%

31‐Information about participating in school activities
985 131 13% 74% 24 88%

20‐VAPA
985 131 13% 72% 26 88%

25‐Transportation to get to school
985 130 13% 62% 27 71%

30‐Opportunities to communicate with the school in 

my home language
985 131 13% 62% 27 95%

12‐Independent study options
985 131 13% 60% 29 73%

01‐Instruction related to my background and culture
985 129 13% 47% 30 61%

26‐Later school start
985 130 13% 32% 31 65%
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LCAP Needs ‐ Parent Survey Results by School

2021‐22

# Fam. # Resp.
Resp. 

Rate
% Imp.

Imp. 

Rank
% Sat.

All

07‐Good teachers
15761 2467 16% 99% 1 90%

18‐A safe school
15761 2469 16% 97% 2 84%

06‐Good principals
15761 2466 16% 94% 3 92%

24‐Clean, well‐maintained, welcoming schools
15761 2471 16% 92% 4 88%

13‐Useful feedback from teachers on learning
15761 2465 16% 91% 5 77%

16‐Security staff on campus
15761 2469 16% 90% 6 78%

10‐Counselors to guide preparation for college and 

career
15761 2467 16% 89% 7 80%

03‐Challenging and interesting courses
15761 2463 16% 86% 8 88%

28‐Bullying prevention
15761 2459 16% 86% 9 78%

14‐Frequent gradebook/parentVUE updates
15761 2466 16% 86% 10 82%

23‐Mental health support for students
15761 2470 16% 85% 11 76%

22‐Counselors to provide advice and personal support
15761 2467 16% 84% 12 82%

11‐Homework support
15761 2466 16% 82% 13 71%

29‐Regular communication from the school and 

teacher
15761 2470 16% 82% 14 86%

05‐Online tools to support learning
15761 2466 16% 79% 15 87%

09‐Small class sizes
15761 2468 16% 78% 16 54%

17‐COVID safety measures
15761 2463 16% 77% 17 86%

02‐Students to be able to enroll in any course they 

choose
15761 2468 16% 77% 18 80%

31‐Information about participating in school activities
15761 2464 16% 71% 19 89%

08‐Libraries open to students after school
15761 2472 16% 71% 20 74%

20‐VAPA
15761 2468 16% 71% 21 83%

15‐Ideas and tips on how to support academics at 

home
15761 2465 16% 71% 22 71%

21‐Fun programs, events, and clubs
15761 2467 16% 70% 23 80%

27‐Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills
15761 2462 16% 68% 24 74%

19‐Athletic programs
15761 2462 16% 67% 25 89%

04‐Chromebooks
15761 2469 16% 64% 26 99%

25‐Transportation to get to school
15761 2463 16% 53% 27 64%

30‐Opportunities to communicate with the school in 

my home language
15761 2460 16% 51% 28 93%

12‐Independent study options
15761 2462 16% 50% 29 72%

01‐Instruction related to my background and culture
15761 2453 16% 37% 30 67%

26‐Later school start
15761 2451 16% 29% 31 57%
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LCAP Needs ‐ Parent Survey Results by School

2021‐22

# Fam. # Resp.
Resp. 

Rate
% Imp.

Imp. 

Rank
% Sat.

All

07‐Good teachers
1755 572 33% 99% 1 90%

18‐A safe school
1755 575 33% 99% 2 77%

06‐Good principals
1755 572 33% 95% 3 91%

16‐Security staff on campus
1755 573 33% 95% 4 78%

24‐Clean, well‐maintained, welcoming schools
1755 575 33% 92% 5 93%

28‐Bullying prevention
1755 572 33% 91% 6 77%

13‐Useful feedback from teachers on learning
1755 574 33% 91% 7 80%

10‐Counselors to guide preparation for college and 

career
1755 574 33% 90% 8 83%

03‐Challenging and interesting courses
1755 572 33% 90% 9 89%

14‐Frequent gradebook/parentVUE updates
1755 572 33% 87% 10 87%

22‐Counselors to provide advice and personal support
1755 575 33% 87% 11 85%

23‐Mental health support for students
1755 575 33% 87% 11 82%

29‐Regular communication from the school and 

teacher
1755 573 33% 85% 13 90%

17‐COVID safety measures
1755 573 33% 84% 14 87%

11‐Homework support
1755 573 33% 81% 15 72%

05‐Online tools to support learning
1755 574 33% 81% 16 86%

02‐Students to be able to enroll in any course they 

choose
1755 574 33% 81% 17 81%

09‐Small class sizes
1755 575 33% 77% 18 60%

15‐Ideas and tips on how to support academics at 

home
1755 572 33% 75% 19 72%

08‐Libraries open to students after school
1755 575 33% 74% 20 77%

31‐Information about participating in school activities
1755 570 32% 74% 21 91%

27‐Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills
1755 573 33% 73% 22 80%

20‐VAPA
1755 575 33% 69% 23 91%

21‐Fun programs, events, and clubs
1755 574 33% 68% 24 83%

19‐Athletic programs
1755 573 33% 67% 25 91%

04‐Chromebooks
1755 575 33% 63% 26 99%

25‐Transportation to get to school
1755 573 33% 54% 27 63%

30‐Opportunities to communicate with the school in 

my home language
1755 571 33% 53% 28 93%

12‐Independent study options
1755 575 33% 51% 29 81%

01‐Instruction related to my background and culture
1755 572 33% 41% 30 66%

26‐Later school start
1755 569 32% 30% 31 67%
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LCAP Needs ‐ Parent Survey Results by School

2021‐22

# Fam. # Resp.
Resp. 

Rate
% Imp.

Imp. 

Rank
% Sat.

All

07‐Good teachers
1571 166 11% 99% 1 87%

18‐A safe school
1571 167 11% 95% 2 77%

06‐Good principals
1571 167 11% 93% 3 85%

13‐Useful feedback from teachers on learning
1571 167 11% 92% 4 76%

24‐Clean, well‐maintained, welcoming schools
1571 167 11% 89% 5 80%

16‐Security staff on campus
1571 168 11% 88% 6 69%

10‐Counselors to guide preparation for college and 

career
1571 165 11% 87% 7 83%

03‐Challenging and interesting courses
1571 166 11% 83% 8 91%

14‐Frequent gradebook/parentVUE updates
1571 168 11% 83% 9 74%

23‐Mental health support for students
1571 168 11% 82% 10 70%

11‐Homework support
1571 167 11% 80% 11 69%

22‐Counselors to provide advice and personal support
1571 167 11% 80% 11 79%

28‐Bullying prevention
1571 166 11% 79% 13 73%

20‐VAPA
1571 167 11% 76% 14 72%

09‐Small class sizes
1571 166 11% 74% 15 49%

29‐Regular communication from the school and 

teacher
1571 167 11% 74% 15 87%

02‐Students to be able to enroll in any course they 

choose
1571 167 11% 72% 17 80%

19‐Athletic programs
1571 165 11% 70% 18 95%

31‐Information about participating in school activities
1571 168 11% 70% 18 84%

21‐Fun programs, events, and clubs
1571 168 11% 69% 20 73%

05‐Online tools to support learning
1571 166 11% 68% 21 82%

15‐Ideas and tips on how to support academics at 

home
1571 168 11% 65% 22 81%

08‐Libraries open to students after school
1571 168 11% 64% 23 76%

17‐COVID safety measures
1571 167 11% 60% 24 94%

04‐Chromebooks
1571 166 11% 58% 25 98%

27‐Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills
1571 164 10% 55% 26 65%

30‐Opportunities to communicate with the school in 

my home language
1571 167 11% 53% 27 97%

25‐Transportation to get to school
1571 166 11% 49% 28 70%

12‐Independent study options
1571 166 11% 48% 29 68%

01‐Instruction related to my background and culture
1571 167 11% 32% 30 77%

26‐Later school start
1571 166 11% 23% 31 60%
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LCAP Needs ‐ Parent Survey Results by School

2021‐22

# Fam. # Resp.
Resp. 

Rate
% Imp.

Imp. 

Rank
% Sat.

All

07‐Good teachers
1365 90 7% 98% 1 95%

18‐A safe school
1365 89 7% 98% 1 78%

16‐Security staff on campus
1365 90 7% 97% 3 67%

06‐Good principals
1365 89 7% 94% 4 93%

14‐Frequent gradebook/parentVUE updates
1365 90 7% 91% 5 79%

22‐Counselors to provide advice and personal support
1365 89 7% 91% 5 74%

24‐Clean, well‐maintained, welcoming schools
1365 89 7% 90% 7 88%

10‐Counselors to guide preparation for college and 

career
1365 90 7% 89% 8 68%

11‐Homework support
1365 90 7% 89% 8 74%

13‐Useful feedback from teachers on learning
1365 90 7% 87% 10 77%

05‐Online tools to support learning
1365 90 7% 86% 11 78%

23‐Mental health support for students
1365 88 6% 86% 11 73%

08‐Libraries open to students after school
1365 89 7% 84% 13 80%

28‐Bullying prevention
1365 89 7% 84% 13 65%

17‐COVID safety measures
1365 89 7% 83% 15 80%

04‐Chromebooks
1365 89 7% 80% 16 97%

29‐Regular communication from the school and 

teacher
1365 89 7% 80% 16 81%

02‐Students to be able to enroll in any course they 

choose
1365 89 7% 78% 18 88%

20‐VAPA
1365 89 7% 77% 19 67%

15‐Ideas and tips on how to support academics at 

home
1365 89 7% 76% 20 77%

03‐Challenging and interesting courses
1365 90 7% 74% 21 86%

09‐Small class sizes
1365 89 7% 72% 22 59%

27‐Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills
1365 89 7% 72% 22 63%

31‐Information about participating in school activities
1365 89 7% 71% 24 82%

21‐Fun programs, events, and clubs
1365 89 7% 70% 25 70%

19‐Athletic programs
1365 89 7% 68% 26 61%

12‐Independent study options
1365 89 7% 64% 27 76%

25‐Transportation to get to school
1365 88 6% 63% 28 57%

30‐Opportunities to communicate with the school in 

my home language
1365 88 6% 59% 29 87%

01‐Instruction related to my background and culture
1365 88 6% 51% 30 71%

26‐Later school start
1365 88 6% 36% 31 69%
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LCAP Needs ‐ Parent Survey Results by School

2021‐22

# Fam. # Resp.
Resp. 

Rate
% Imp.

Imp. 

Rank
% Sat.

All

07‐Good teachers
2170 595 27% 99% 1 91%

18‐A safe school
2170 594 27% 98% 2 88%

06‐Good principals
2170 594 27% 95% 3 95%

24‐Clean, well‐maintained, welcoming schools
2170 595 27% 95% 3 88%

13‐Useful feedback from teachers on learning
2170 594 27% 92% 5 80%

10‐Counselors to guide preparation for college and 

career
2170 595 27% 91% 6 81%

16‐Security staff on campus
2170 593 27% 90% 7 81%

03‐Challenging and interesting courses
2170 594 27% 89% 8 88%

14‐Frequent gradebook/parentVUE updates
2170 595 27% 86% 9 86%

23‐Mental health support for students
2170 594 27% 86% 9 77%

28‐Bullying prevention
2170 593 27% 86% 11 80%

22‐Counselors to provide advice and personal support
2170 592 27% 84% 12 82%

29‐Regular communication from the school and 

teacher
2170 594 27% 83% 13 87%

09‐Small class sizes
2170 593 27% 82% 14 50%

11‐Homework support
2170 592 27% 80% 15 75%

17‐COVID safety measures
2170 590 27% 79% 16 86%

05‐Online tools to support learning
2170 592 27% 78% 17 89%

02‐Students to be able to enroll in any course they 

choose
2170 592 27% 76% 18 82%

21‐Fun programs, events, and clubs
2170 592 27% 73% 19 84%

08‐Libraries open to students after school
2170 594 27% 71% 20 68%

31‐Information about participating in school activities
2170 592 27% 70% 21 91%

20‐VAPA
2170 593 27% 69% 22 85%

15‐Ideas and tips on how to support academics at 

home
2170 593 27% 68% 23 77%

19‐Athletic programs
2170 591 27% 67% 24 91%

27‐Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills
2170 593 27% 67% 25 78%

04‐Chromebooks
2170 593 27% 62% 26 99%

12‐Independent study options
2170 590 27% 48% 27 71%

30‐Opportunities to communicate with the school in 

my home language
2170 592 27% 47% 28 93%

25‐Transportation to get to school
2170 592 27% 43% 29 67%

01‐Instruction related to my background and culture
2170 592 27% 34% 30 70%

26‐Later school start
2170 591 27% 28% 31 58%
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LCAP Needs ‐ Parent Survey Results by School

2021‐22

# Fam. # Resp.
Resp. 

Rate
% Imp.

Imp. 

Rank
% Sat.

All

07‐Good teachers
1837 340 19% 100% 1 91%

18‐A safe school
1837 340 19% 98% 2 85%

06‐Good principals
1837 339 18% 96% 3 95%

24‐Clean, well‐maintained, welcoming schools
1837 340 19% 91% 4 82%

16‐Security staff on campus
1837 340 19% 90% 5 74%

10‐Counselors to guide preparation for college and 

career
1837 340 19% 89% 6 74%

13‐Useful feedback from teachers on learning
1837 336 18% 89% 7 70%

03‐Challenging and interesting courses
1837 338 18% 86% 8 88%

23‐Mental health support for students
1837 340 19% 85% 9 65%

14‐Frequent gradebook/parentVUE updates
1837 337 18% 83% 10 66%

29‐Regular communication from the school and 

teacher
1837 340 19% 82% 11 79%

28‐Bullying prevention
1837 338 18% 82% 12 76%

22‐Counselors to provide advice and personal support
1837 340 19% 82% 13 76%

11‐Homework support
1837 338 18% 77% 14 64%

17‐COVID safety measures
1837 339 18% 76% 15 86%

05‐Online tools to support learning
1837 340 19% 76% 16 84%

02‐Students to be able to enroll in any course they 

choose
1837 339 18% 74% 17 73%

09‐Small class sizes
1837 339 18% 74% 17 45%

20‐VAPA
1837 338 18% 73% 19 79%

21‐Fun programs, events, and clubs
1837 339 18% 72% 20 77%

27‐Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills
1837 339 18% 68% 21 57%

04‐Chromebooks
1837 340 19% 66% 22 98%

19‐Athletic programs
1837 339 18% 65% 23 94%

31‐Information about participating in school activities
1837 339 18% 65% 23 89%

15‐Ideas and tips on how to support academics at 

home
1837 338 18% 65% 25 59%

08‐Libraries open to students after school
1837 340 19% 64% 26 72%

30‐Opportunities to communicate with the school in 

my home language
1837 337 18% 51% 27 89%

25‐Transportation to get to school
1837 340 19% 46% 28 53%

12‐Independent study options
1837 339 18% 42% 29 57%

01‐Instruction related to my background and culture
1837 335 18% 35% 30 45%

26‐Later school start
1837 337 18% 24% 31 38%
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LCAP Needs ‐ Parent Survey Results by School

2021‐22

# Fam. # Resp.
Resp. 

Rate
% Imp.

Imp. 

Rank
% Sat.

All

07‐Good teachers
1861 159 9% 99% 1 89%

06‐Good principals
1861 160 9% 97% 2 95%

18‐A safe school
1861 160 9% 97% 2 88%

13‐Useful feedback from teachers on learning
1861 159 9% 94% 4 81%

24‐Clean, well‐maintained, welcoming schools
1861 160 9% 93% 5 92%

10‐Counselors to guide preparation for college and 

career
1861 160 9% 91% 6 90%

16‐Security staff on campus
1861 160 9% 91% 6 82%

14‐Frequent gradebook/parentVUE updates
1861 159 9% 90% 8 95%

28‐Bullying prevention
1861 159 9% 90% 8 80%

23‐Mental health support for students
1861 160 9% 89% 10 88%

11‐Homework support
1861 160 9% 88% 11 79%

22‐Counselors to provide advice and personal support
1861 160 9% 88% 11 94%

05‐Online tools to support learning
1861 160 9% 87% 13 93%

03‐Challenging and interesting courses
1861 159 9% 86% 14 95%

17‐COVID safety measures
1861 160 9% 86% 14 84%

15‐Ideas and tips on how to support academics at 

home
1861 159 9% 85% 16 68%

29‐Regular communication from the school and 

teacher
1861 160 9% 84% 17 88%

02‐Students to be able to enroll in any course they 

choose
1861 160 9% 83% 18 81%

09‐Small class sizes
1861 160 9% 83% 18 71%

04‐Chromebooks
1861 159 9% 79% 20 100%

08‐Libraries open to students after school
1861 160 9% 79% 21 88%

31‐Information about participating in school activities
1861 160 9% 79% 21 92%

27‐Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills
1861 160 9% 74% 23 88%

19‐Athletic programs
1861 160 9% 73% 24 96%

21‐Fun programs, events, and clubs
1861 160 9% 71% 25 93%

20‐VAPA
1861 160 9% 70% 26 93%

25‐Transportation to get to school
1861 159 9% 66% 27 75%

30‐Opportunities to communicate with the school in 

my home language
1861 160 9% 62% 28 98%

12‐Independent study options
1861 158 8% 61% 29 82%

01‐Instruction related to my background and culture
1861 159 9% 48% 30 83%

26‐Later school start
1861 157 8% 29% 31 56%
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LCAP Needs ‐ Parent Survey Results by School

2021‐22

# Fam. # Resp.
Resp. 

Rate
% Imp.

Imp. 

Rank
% Sat.

All

07‐Good teachers
2027 310 15% 99% 1 83%

18‐A safe school
2027 309 15% 93% 2 90%

13‐Useful feedback from teachers on learning
2027 309 15% 90% 3 72%

24‐Clean, well‐maintained, welcoming schools
2027 309 15% 90% 4 86%

06‐Good principals
2027 311 15% 89% 5 86%

11‐Homework support
2027 311 15% 84% 6 61%

03‐Challenging and interesting courses
2027 310 15% 83% 7 88%

10‐Counselors to guide preparation for college and 

career
2027 309 15% 83% 7 79%

16‐Security staff on campus
2027 310 15% 83% 7 87%

14‐Frequent gradebook/parentVUE updates
2027 310 15% 79% 10 74%

28‐Bullying prevention
2027 309 15% 78% 11 84%

23‐Mental health support for students
2027 309 15% 77% 12 74%

09‐Small class sizes
2027 311 15% 76% 13 49%

22‐Counselors to provide advice and personal support
2027 309 15% 75% 14 81%

05‐Online tools to support learning
2027 309 15% 75% 15 84%

29‐Regular communication from the school and 

teacher
2027 311 15% 74% 16 79%

02‐Students to be able to enroll in any course they 

choose
2027 311 15% 69% 17 77%

20‐VAPA
2027 310 15% 68% 18 77%

31‐Information about participating in school activities
2027 310 15% 67% 19 84%

08‐Libraries open to students after school
2027 311 15% 66% 20 67%

19‐Athletic programs
2027 309 15% 65% 21 79%

15‐Ideas and tips on how to support academics at 

home
2027 310 15% 63% 22 63%

21‐Fun programs, events, and clubs
2027 310 15% 62% 23 66%

25‐Transportation to get to school
2027 310 15% 62% 24 56%

17‐COVID safety measures
2027 310 15% 60% 25 84%

27‐Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills
2027 308 15% 56% 26 69%

04‐Chromebooks
2027 311 15% 55% 27 98%

12‐Independent study options
2027 309 15% 42% 28 63%

30‐Opportunities to communicate with the school in 

my home language
2027 309 15% 39% 29 91%

26‐Later school start
2027 310 15% 26% 30 47%

01‐Instruction related to my background and culture
2027 307 15% 26% 31 69%
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LCAP Needs ‐ Parent Survey Results by School

2021‐22

# Fam. # Resp.
Resp. 

Rate
% Imp.

Imp. 

Rank
% Sat.

All

07‐Good teachers
2115 157 7% 98% 1 89%

18‐A safe school
2115 157 7% 98% 1 85%

06‐Good principals
2115 155 7% 97% 3 92%

24‐Clean, well‐maintained, welcoming schools
2115 157 7% 95% 4 89%

13‐Useful feedback from teachers on learning
2115 157 7% 92% 5 73%

16‐Security staff on campus
2115 156 7% 92% 5 80%

28‐Bullying prevention
2115 155 7% 91% 7 78%

10‐Counselors to guide preparation for college and 

career
2115 157 7% 90% 8 71%

11‐Homework support
2115 157 7% 89% 9 64%

22‐Counselors to provide advice and personal support
2115 156 7% 89% 9 76%

14‐Frequent gradebook/parentVUE updates
2115 156 7% 88% 11 87%

23‐Mental health support for students
2115 157 7% 87% 12 72%

03‐Challenging and interesting courses
2115 155 7% 85% 13 80%

29‐Regular communication from the school and 

teacher
2115 157 7% 85% 13 88%

09‐Small class sizes
2115 157 7% 84% 15 51%

17‐COVID safety measures
2115 156 7% 83% 16 82%

05‐Online tools to support learning
2115 156 7% 83% 17 84%

02‐Students to be able to enroll in any course they 

choose
2115 157 7% 81% 18 77%

15‐Ideas and tips on how to support academics at 

home
2115 157 7% 80% 19 74%

31‐Information about participating in school activities
2115 157 7% 76% 20 88%

08‐Libraries open to students after school
2115 156 7% 74% 21 73%

27‐Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills
2115 157 7% 74% 21 70%

20‐VAPA
2115 157 7% 69% 23 85%

21‐Fun programs, events, and clubs
2115 156 7% 69% 23 75%

19‐Athletic programs
2115 157 7% 66% 25 84%

04‐Chromebooks
2115 157 7% 65% 26 95%

30‐Opportunities to communicate with the school in 

my home language
2115 157 7% 61% 27 88%

12‐Independent study options
2115 157 7% 59% 28 62%

25‐Transportation to get to school
2115 156 7% 57% 29 79%

01‐Instruction related to my background and culture
2115 154 7% 38% 30 56%

26‐Later school start
2115 155 7% 36% 31 50%
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LCAP Needs ‐ Parent Survey Results by School

2021‐22

# Fam. # Resp.
Resp. 

Rate
% Imp.

Imp. 

Rank
% Sat.

All

18‐A safe school
1356 78 6% 99% 1 86%

07‐Good teachers
1356 78 6% 97% 2 98%

24‐Clean, well‐maintained, welcoming schools
1356 79 6% 94% 3 93%

28‐Bullying prevention
1356 78 6% 91% 4 78%

16‐Security staff on campus
1356 79 6% 90% 5 78%

06‐Good principals
1356 79 6% 89% 6 98%

11‐Homework support
1356 78 6% 89% 6 78%

10‐Counselors to guide preparation for college and 

career
1356 77 6% 87% 8 81%

14‐Frequent gradebook/parentVUE updates
1356 79 6% 87% 8 89%

05‐Online tools to support learning
1356 79 6% 86% 10 97%

13‐Useful feedback from teachers on learning
1356 79 6% 86% 10 86%

23‐Mental health support for students
1356 79 6% 86% 10 84%

04‐Chromebooks
1356 79 6% 85% 13 100%

17‐COVID safety measures
1356 79 6% 85% 13 88%

22‐Counselors to provide advice and personal support
1356 79 6% 85% 13 81%

29‐Regular communication from the school and 

teacher
1356 79 6% 84% 16 88%

19‐Athletic programs
1356 79 6% 81% 17 91%

02‐Students to be able to enroll in any course they 

choose
1356 79 6% 80% 18 88%

20‐VAPA
1356 79 6% 80% 18 81%

31‐Information about participating in school activities
1356 79 6% 80% 18 94%

03‐Challenging and interesting courses
1356 79 6% 77% 21 82%

08‐Libraries open to students after school
1356 79 6% 77% 21 90%

09‐Small class sizes
1356 78 6% 77% 21 73%

15‐Ideas and tips on how to support academics at 

home
1356 79 6% 76% 24 74%

27‐Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills
1356 79 6% 76% 24 89%

21‐Fun programs, events, and clubs
1356 79 6% 72% 26 79%

25‐Transportation to get to school
1356 79 6% 70% 27 67%

12‐Independent study options
1356 79 6% 67% 28 83%

30‐Opportunities to communicate with the school in 

my home language
1356 79 6% 66% 29 100%

01‐Instruction related to my background and culture
1356 79 6% 57% 30 75%

26‐Later school start
1356 78 6% 43% 31 71%
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LCAP Needs ‐ Parent Survey Results by School

2021‐22

# Fam. # Resp.
Resp. 

Rate
% Imp.

Imp. 

Rank
% Sat.

All

06‐Good principals
299 24 8% 100% 1 93%

07‐Good teachers
299 25 8% 100% 1 89%

13‐Useful feedback from teachers on learning
299 25 8% 100% 1 92%

17‐COVID safety measures
299 24 8% 100% 1 87%

05‐Online tools to support learning
299 25 8% 96% 5 100%

10‐Counselors to guide preparation for college and 

career
299 25 8% 96% 5 94%

11‐Homework support
299 25 8% 96% 5 93%

14‐Frequent gradebook/parentVUE updates
299 25 8% 96% 5 92%

16‐Security staff on campus
299 24 8% 96% 5 80%

18‐A safe school
299 25 8% 96% 5 100%

02‐Students to be able to enroll in any course they 

choose
299 25 8% 92% 11 100%

03‐Challenging and interesting courses
299 25 8% 92% 11 100%

08‐Libraries open to students after school
299 24 8% 92% 11 89%

22‐Counselors to provide advice and personal support
299 25 8% 92% 11 100%

23‐Mental health support for students
299 25 8% 92% 11 86%

24‐Clean, well‐maintained, welcoming schools
299 25 8% 92% 11 100%

04‐Chromebooks
299 25 8% 88% 17 100%

12‐Independent study options
299 25 8% 88% 17 100%

15‐Ideas and tips on how to support academics at 

home
299 24 8% 88% 17 80%

25‐Transportation to get to school
299 25 8% 84% 20 77%

27‐Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills
299 25 8% 84% 20 100%

28‐Bullying prevention
299 25 8% 84% 20 100%

29‐Regular communication from the school and 

teacher
299 25 8% 84% 20 100%

01‐Instruction related to my background and culture
299 25 8% 80% 24 89%

19‐Athletic programs
299 25 8% 76% 25 75%

20‐VAPA
299 25 8% 76% 25 83%

21‐Fun programs, events, and clubs
299 25 8% 72% 27 75%

30‐Opportunities to communicate with the school in 

my home language
299 25 8% 72% 27 100%

09‐Small class sizes
299 25 8% 68% 29 86%

31‐Information about participating in school activities
299 25 8% 68% 29 83%

26‐Later school start
299 25 8% 36% 31 50%
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LCAP Needs ‐ Parent Survey Results by School

2021‐22

# Fam. # Resp.
Resp. 

Rate
% Imp.

Imp. 

Rank
% Sat.

All

05‐Online tools to support learning
129 16 12% 100% 1 100%

06‐Good principals
129 16 12% 100% 1 100%

07‐Good teachers
129 16 12% 100% 1 92%

10‐Counselors to guide preparation for college and 

career
129 16 12% 100% 1 92%

13‐Useful feedback from teachers on learning
129 16 12% 100% 1 100%

14‐Frequent gradebook/parentVUE updates
129 16 12% 100% 1 100%

17‐COVID safety measures
129 16 12% 100% 1 100%

02‐Students to be able to enroll in any course they 

choose
129 16 12% 94% 8 100%

03‐Challenging and interesting courses
129 16 12% 94% 8 100%

08‐Libraries open to students after school
129 16 12% 94% 8 83%

11‐Homework support
129 16 12% 94% 8 90%

16‐Security staff on campus
129 16 12% 94% 8 78%

18‐A safe school
129 16 12% 94% 8 100%

22‐Counselors to provide advice and personal support
129 16 12% 94% 8 100%

23‐Mental health support for students
129 16 12% 94% 8 90%

24‐Clean, well‐maintained, welcoming schools
129 16 12% 94% 8 100%

04‐Chromebooks
129 16 12% 88% 17 100%

19‐Athletic programs
129 16 12% 88% 17 83%

20‐VAPA
129 16 12% 88% 17 67%

21‐Fun programs, events, and clubs
129 16 12% 88% 17 50%

27‐Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills
129 16 12% 88% 17 100%

28‐Bullying prevention
129 16 12% 88% 17 100%

01‐Instruction related to my background and culture
129 16 12% 81% 23 100%

12‐Independent study options
129 16 12% 81% 23 100%

15‐Ideas and tips on how to support academics at 

home
129 16 12% 81% 23 83%

29‐Regular communication from the school and 

teacher
129 16 12% 81% 23 100%

09‐Small class sizes
129 16 12% 75% 27 80%

25‐Transportation to get to school
129 16 12% 75% 27 100%

30‐Opportunities to communicate with the school in 

my home language
129 16 12% 75% 27 100%

31‐Information about participating in school activities
129 16 12% 69% 30 80%

26‐Later school start
129 16 12% 25% 31
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LCAP Needs ‐ Parent Survey Results by School

2021‐22

# Fam. # Resp.
Resp. 

Rate
% Imp.

Imp. 

Rank
% Sat.

All

06‐Good principals
67 7 10% 100% 1 67%

07‐Good teachers
67 7 10% 100% 1 75%

11‐Homework support
67 7 10% 100% 1 100%

12‐Independent study options
67 7 10% 100% 1 100%

13‐Useful feedback from teachers on learning
67 7 10% 100% 1 67%

15‐Ideas and tips on how to support academics at 

home
67 6 9% 100% 1 67%

16‐Security staff on campus
67 6 9% 100% 1 75%

17‐COVID safety measures
67 7 10% 100% 1 50%

18‐A safe school
67 7 10% 100% 1 100%

25‐Transportation to get to school
67 7 10% 100% 1 0%

29‐Regular communication from the school and 

teacher
67 7 10% 100% 1 100%

02‐Students to be able to enroll in any course they 

choose
67 7 10% 86% 12 100%

03‐Challenging and interesting courses
67 7 10% 86% 12 100%

04‐Chromebooks
67 7 10% 86% 12

05‐Online tools to support learning
67 7 10% 86% 12 100%

08‐Libraries open to students after school
67 7 10% 86% 12 100%

10‐Counselors to guide preparation for college and 

career
67 7 10% 86% 12 100%

14‐Frequent gradebook/parentVUE updates
67 7 10% 86% 12 67%

22‐Counselors to provide advice and personal support
67 7 10% 86% 12 100%

23‐Mental health support for students
67 7 10% 86% 12 50%

24‐Clean, well‐maintained, welcoming schools
67 7 10% 86% 12 100%

01‐Instruction related to my background and culture
67 7 10% 71% 22 67%

27‐Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills
67 7 10% 71% 22 100%

28‐Bullying prevention
67 7 10% 71% 22 100%

30‐Opportunities to communicate with the school in 

my home language
67 7 10% 71% 22 100%

09‐Small class sizes
67 7 10% 57% 26 100%

20‐VAPA
67 7 10% 57% 26 100%

31‐Information about participating in school activities
67 7 10% 57% 26 100%

19‐Athletic programs
67 7 10% 43% 29 0%

21‐Fun programs, events, and clubs
67 7 10% 43% 29 100%

26‐Later school start
67 7 10% 43% 29 0%
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LCAP Needs ‐ Parent Survey Results by School

2021‐22

# Fam. # Resp.
Resp. 

Rate
% Imp.

Imp. 

Rank
% Sat.

All

01‐Instruction related to my background and culture
105 2 2% 100% 1 100%

02‐Students to be able to enroll in any course they 

choose
105 2 2% 100% 1 100%

03‐Challenging and interesting courses
105 2 2% 100% 1 100%

04‐Chromebooks
105 2 2% 100% 1 100%

05‐Online tools to support learning
105 2 2% 100% 1 100%

06‐Good principals
105 1 1% 100% 1 100%

07‐Good teachers
105 2 2% 100% 1 100%

08‐Libraries open to students after school
105 1 1% 100% 1 100%

10‐Counselors to guide preparation for college and 

career
105 2 2% 100% 1 100%

11‐Homework support
105 2 2% 100% 1 100%

12‐Independent study options
105 2 2% 100% 1 100%

13‐Useful feedback from teachers on learning
105 2 2% 100% 1 100%

14‐Frequent gradebook/parentVUE updates
105 2 2% 100% 1 100%

15‐Ideas and tips on how to support academics at 

home
105 2 2% 100% 1 100%

16‐Security staff on campus
105 2 2% 100% 1 100%

17‐COVID safety measures
105 1 1% 100% 1 100%

18‐A safe school
105 2 2% 100% 1 100%

19‐Athletic programs
105 2 2% 100% 1 100%

22‐Counselors to provide advice and personal support
105 2 2% 100% 1 100%

23‐Mental health support for students
105 2 2% 100% 1 100%

24‐Clean, well‐maintained, welcoming schools
105 2 2% 100% 1 100%

25‐Transportation to get to school
105 2 2% 100% 1 100%

26‐Later school start
105 2 2% 100% 1 100%

27‐Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills
105 2 2% 100% 1 100%

28‐Bullying prevention
105 2 2% 100% 1 100%

31‐Information about participating in school activities
105 2 2% 100% 1

09‐Small class sizes
105 2 2% 50% 27 100%

20‐VAPA
105 2 2% 50% 27 100%

21‐Fun programs, events, and clubs
105 2 2% 50% 27 100%

29‐Regular communication from the school and 

teacher
105 2 2% 50% 27 100%

30‐Opportunities to communicate with the school in 

my home language
105 2 2% 50% 27 100%
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LCAP Needs ‐ Parent Survey Results by School

2021‐22

# Fam. # Resp.
Resp. 

Rate
% Imp.

Imp. 

Rank
% Sat.

All

18‐A safe school
1034 186 18% 95% 1 83%

07‐Good teachers
1034 186 18% 94% 2 90%

13‐Useful feedback from teachers on learning
1034 187 18% 87% 3 85%

06‐Good principals
1034 185 18% 87% 4 96%

24‐Clean, well‐maintained, welcoming schools
1034 186 18% 87% 4 88%

23‐Mental health support for students
1034 187 18% 86% 6 72%

28‐Bullying prevention
1034 186 18% 86% 6 78%

16‐Security staff on campus
1034 188 18% 85% 8 80%

14‐Frequent gradebook/parentVUE updates
1034 186 18% 81% 9 88%

10‐Counselors to guide preparation for college and 

career
1034 184 18% 81% 10 82%

29‐Regular communication from the school and 

teacher
1034 185 18% 81% 10 88%

11‐Homework support
1034 187 18% 80% 12 63%

17‐COVID safety measures
1034 186 18% 79% 13 75%

22‐Counselors to provide advice and personal support
1034 186 18% 78% 14 78%

09‐Small class sizes
1034 186 18% 78% 15 69%

15‐Ideas and tips on how to support academics at 

home
1034 186 18% 76% 16 69%

27‐Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills
1034 183 18% 76% 16 75%

25‐Transportation to get to school
1034 184 18% 76% 18 77%

03‐Challenging and interesting courses
1034 185 18% 74% 19 85%

05‐Online tools to support learning
1034 185 18% 74% 20 86%

08‐Libraries open to students after school
1034 187 18% 71% 21 75%

31‐Information about participating in school activities
1034 187 18% 71% 21 82%

04‐Chromebooks
1034 186 18% 71% 23 100%

12‐Independent study options
1034 186 18% 70% 24 75%

21‐Fun programs, events, and clubs
1034 187 18% 69% 25 81%

02‐Students to be able to enroll in any course they 

choose
1034 184 18% 69% 26 81%

30‐Opportunities to communicate with the school in 

my home language
1034 186 18% 65% 27 93%

20‐VAPA
1034 184 18% 64% 28 82%

19‐Athletic programs
1034 184 18% 63% 29 84%

01‐Instruction related to my background and culture
1034 186 18% 45% 30 79%

26‐Later school start
1034 186 18% 43% 31 64%
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LCAP Needs ‐ Parent Survey Results by School

2021‐22

# Fam. # Resp.
Resp. 

Rate
% Imp.

Imp. 

Rank
% Sat.

All

07‐Good teachers
139 18 13% 94% 1 82%

18‐A safe school
139 18 13% 94% 1 100%

06‐Good principals
139 18 13% 89% 3 100%

24‐Clean, well‐maintained, welcoming schools
139 18 13% 89% 3 89%

09‐Small class sizes
139 18 13% 83% 5 80%

28‐Bullying prevention
139 18 13% 83% 5 100%

13‐Useful feedback from teachers on learning
139 18 13% 78% 7 67%

17‐COVID safety measures
139 18 13% 78% 7 100%

31‐Information about participating in school activities
139 18 13% 78% 7 100%

16‐Security staff on campus
139 18 13% 72% 10 100%

23‐Mental health support for students
139 18 13% 72% 10 100%

25‐Transportation to get to school
139 18 13% 72% 10 80%

29‐Regular communication from the school and 

teacher
139 18 13% 72% 10 83%

03‐Challenging and interesting courses
139 18 13% 67% 14 67%

05‐Online tools to support learning
139 17 12% 67% 14 75%

10‐Counselors to guide preparation for college and 

career
139 18 13% 61% 16 83%

14‐Frequent gradebook/parentVUE updates
139 17 12% 61% 16 100%

15‐Ideas and tips on how to support academics at 

home
139 18 13% 61% 16 75%

20‐VAPA
139 17 12% 61% 16 80%

04‐Chromebooks
139 18 13% 56% 20 100%

02‐Students to be able to enroll in any course they 

choose
139 17 12% 53% 21 100%

08‐Libraries open to students after school
139 18 13% 50% 22 75%

21‐Fun programs, events, and clubs
139 18 13% 50% 22 80%

27‐Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills
139 18 13% 50% 22 75%

30‐Opportunities to communicate with the school in 

my home language
139 18 13% 50% 22 100%

19‐Athletic programs
139 18 13% 44% 26 100%

22‐Counselors to provide advice and personal support
139 18 13% 44% 26 100%

11‐Homework support
139 18 13% 39% 28 67%

12‐Independent study options
139 18 13% 33% 29 50%

01‐Instruction related to my background and culture
139 17 12% 29% 30 100%

26‐Later school start
139 18 13% 28% 31 100%
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LCAP Needs ‐ Parent Survey Results by School

2021‐22

# Fam. # Resp.
Resp. 

Rate
% Imp.

Imp. 

Rank
% Sat.

All

18‐A safe school
666 44 7% 96% 1 78%

24‐Clean, well‐maintained, welcoming schools
666 44 7% 93% 2 83%

07‐Good teachers
666 45 7% 91% 3 86%

11‐Homework support
666 45 7% 91% 3 54%

14‐Frequent gradebook/parentVUE updates
666 46 7% 91% 3 83%

06‐Good principals
666 44 7% 89% 6 96%

12‐Independent study options
666 45 7% 89% 6 70%

13‐Useful feedback from teachers on learning
666 46 7% 89% 6 81%

23‐Mental health support for students
666 45 7% 89% 6 48%

28‐Bullying prevention
666 44 7% 87% 10 61%

08‐Libraries open to students after school
666 46 7% 85% 11 74%

09‐Small class sizes
666 45 7% 85% 11 59%

17‐COVID safety measures
666 44 7% 85% 11 67%

25‐Transportation to get to school
666 42 6% 85% 11 76%

29‐Regular communication from the school and 

teacher
666 43 6% 85% 11 86%

10‐Counselors to guide preparation for college and 

career
666 45 7% 83% 16 63%

16‐Security staff on campus
666 46 7% 83% 16 60%

22‐Counselors to provide advice and personal support
666 44 7% 83% 16 71%

21‐Fun programs, events, and clubs
666 45 7% 80% 19 73%

03‐Challenging and interesting courses
666 45 7% 78% 20 100%

27‐Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills
666 44 7% 78% 20 70%

30‐Opportunities to communicate with the school in 

my home language
666 44 7% 76% 22 89%

31‐Information about participating in school activities
666 45 7% 76% 22 75%

02‐Students to be able to enroll in any course they 

choose
666 46 7% 74% 24 67%

05‐Online tools to support learning
666 45 7% 74% 24 95%

15‐Ideas and tips on how to support academics at 

home
666 45 7% 74% 24 58%

04‐Chromebooks
666 45 7% 72% 27 100%

20‐VAPA
666 44 7% 70% 28 73%

19‐Athletic programs
666 45 7% 63% 29 75%

26‐Later school start
666 44 7% 50% 30 64%

01‐Instruction related to my background and culture
666 46 7% 48% 31 40%
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LCAP Needs ‐ Parent Survey Results by School

2021‐22

# Fam. # Resp.
Resp. 

Rate
% Imp.

Imp. 

Rank
% Sat.

All

07‐Good teachers
62 95% 1 93%

18‐A safe school
62 95% 1 80%

06‐Good principals
62 87% 3 97%

13‐Useful feedback from teachers on learning
61 87% 3 86%

16‐Security staff on campus
62 85% 5 86%

28‐Bullying prevention
62 85% 5 79%

11‐Homework support
62 84% 7 69%

24‐Clean, well‐maintained, welcoming schools
62 84% 7 86%

15‐Ideas and tips on how to support academics at 

home
61 82% 9 68%

17‐COVID safety measures
62 82% 9 70%

22‐Counselors to provide advice and personal support
62 82% 9 77%

27‐Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills
61 82% 9 82%

23‐Mental health support for students
62 81% 13 74%

14‐Frequent gradebook/parentVUE updates
61 79% 14 81%

29‐Regular communication from the school and 

teacher
62 79% 14 91%

05‐Online tools to support learning
62 77% 16 74%

03‐Challenging and interesting courses
61 76% 17 85%

10‐Counselors to guide preparation for college and 

career
61 74% 18 92%

09‐Small class sizes
62 73% 19 69%

31‐Information about participating in school activities
62 71% 20 93%

04‐Chromebooks
62 69% 21 100%

08‐Libraries open to students after school
62 69% 21 79%

12‐Independent study options
62 69% 21 71%

21‐Fun programs, events, and clubs
62 69% 21 70%

25‐Transportation to get to school
62 69% 21 74%

02‐Students to be able to enroll in any course they 

choose
60 69% 26 84%

19‐Athletic programs
60 68% 27 80%

20‐VAPA
61 66% 28 82%

30‐Opportunities to communicate with the school in 

my home language
62 63% 29 92%

26‐Later school start
62 45% 30 58%

01‐Instruction related to my background and culture
61 44% 31 88%
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LCAP Needs ‐ Parent Survey Results by School

2021‐22

# Fam. # Resp.
Resp. 

Rate
% Imp.

Imp. 

Rank
% Sat.

All

07‐Good teachers
231 61 26% 95% 1 90%

18‐A safe school
231 62 27% 94% 2 88%

23‐Mental health support for students
231 62 27% 94% 2 85%

10‐Counselors to guide preparation for college and 

career
231 60 26% 92% 4 92%

13‐Useful feedback from teachers on learning
231 62 27% 89% 5 92%

16‐Security staff on campus
231 62 27% 89% 5 86%

28‐Bullying prevention
231 62 27% 87% 7 85%

06‐Good principals
231 61 26% 84% 8 93%

24‐Clean, well‐maintained, welcoming schools
231 62 27% 84% 8 96%

14‐Frequent gradebook/parentVUE updates
231 62 27% 82% 10 100%

29‐Regular communication from the school and 

teacher
231 62 27% 82% 10 86%

11‐Homework support
231 62 27% 81% 12 65%

22‐Counselors to provide advice and personal support
231 62 27% 81% 12 83%

04‐Chromebooks
231 61 26% 76% 14 100%

09‐Small class sizes
231 61 26% 76% 14 79%

15‐Ideas and tips on how to support academics at 

home
231 62 27% 76% 14 77%

25‐Transportation to get to school
231 62 27% 76% 14 79%

27‐Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills
231 60 26% 76% 14 67%

03‐Challenging and interesting courses
231 61 26% 73% 19 75%

05‐Online tools to support learning
231 61 26% 73% 19 94%

17‐COVID safety measures
231 62 27% 73% 19 86%

02‐Students to be able to enroll in any course they 

choose
231 61 26% 69% 22 83%

08‐Libraries open to students after school
231 61 26% 69% 22 73%

12‐Independent study options
231 61 26% 68% 24 88%

21‐Fun programs, events, and clubs
231 62 27% 66% 25 100%

31‐Information about participating in school activities
231 62 27% 66% 25 71%

30‐Opportunities to communicate with the school in 

my home language
231 62 27% 65% 27 95%

19‐Athletic programs
231 61 26% 63% 28 93%

20‐VAPA
231 62 27% 60% 29 92%

01‐Instruction related to my background and culture
231 62 27% 47% 30 93%

26‐Later school start
231 62 27% 40% 31 56%
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